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iTE 	
ORDER 

OFFICE 	

OF TH TIUBU- 

JF 	 - 
kj11L. 

18 6 2004 	Present Hon'ble Smt Bharati Ray, 
Judicial Member. 

'cscd v • 
On the basis of the prayer made 

J 	

by the applicant to implead 

DtL 	

Shri A.K 

H 

•No+LL 

z 

c 	k , D VoSt,  

Kharya, Superintenciing Engineer  

ShriN.K.PaUl, LBD, CWC, the applciant, 

is allowed co implead the above persons 

as respondent Nos.5 and 7 respetivelY. 

Heard Mr M. Chanda, learned 

counsel for the applicant and Mr A K. 

Chaudhuri, learned Addi. C.G.S.C. The 

application is admitted. Mr M. Chanda 

is directed to send notice to 

respondent Nos.5 and 7 alongwith the 

1 copy of the petition. Registry to send 
notice to the other respondents. The 

respondent5 are directed to file reply 

by four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be 

filed within two weeks thereafter. List 

he matter for orders on 30.7.04. 

Status quo as on date shall be 

*'aintained.bii i 	'- 

41 
Member (J) 

nkTh 



143/2004 

	

30,7.2004 	Pour weks t1ie is given to the 
- 	 ' Respondents to .i1e wrItten statent. 

9k J' D 
LIst Ofl 2.9,2004 for. orders, 

Status quo shallku continue till the 
jj 	/c o 	 next date. 

Ø 	tiH 

• 	 Z'l eub er (A) 

	

2.902004 	prayer was made on behau.:ot Mr. 

B.C.Pathak, learned Add1.c.Gsc4 for 

time to file written statement. 

1' 	 Allo1ed. tist on 5 .10.2304 ena-' 
- 	 - 	 bling he respondents timeo file 

Written statement. StatuS quo to con-

tinue, till the next date. 

JV 1 L 
Member (A) 

bb 	 -, 

/ 	 23.11.2004 	Six weeks time is given to the 

respondents to file written statement 

List on 21.1,2005 for orders. 	t 

J 

	

	 Interim order dated 18.6.2004 shall 

COntInUCA. 

L-fiJv) 	 * 

'7 (ri 	
Member (A) 

mb 
09,02.2005 Present : The Hnble Mr. M.(, Gupta' 

Member (J). 

7 	 1 

None..appears for the parties. 

Adjourned to 16.02.2005. 

n 

- 	
Mem,r(j) 

mb 

- 	
- 

/!c 

-I 
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10 

16.02.2005 	present : The Hon 'ble Mr. M.K. Gupta, 
Member (T). 

	

I 	It is stated that reply filed by 

I the Respondent NO. 7,which was filed on 19th 

July. 2004 has not been kitad served. it is 

1 	 str 	the to note that the O.A. wasied 

I 	on 30.7.2004, 2.9.2004. 23.11.2004. and 

	

' 	 109.02.2005. i3ut nothing was indicated 	to 

	

jm A) 	 So far as the reply on behalf of the 

)4)jl. 	
Respondents No. 1to 6 is concerned, it 	t 

• 	 14s not yet been filed though earlier counsel 

L appeared on behalf of them and sought time. 

• 	 Adjourned to 4.3.2005. 

I 	
Me(ber(J) 

mb 

	

1 04.03.2005 	present i TheHon'bl. Mr. 1(.V. prahiadan. 
Wiifl.tni8tratiVe )er. 

On the prayer of 10. U. DaB. 

learned 	*2X **ktxt dl. C.GSC& 

for the respQndent$ four weeks thus is 

given te the respondentS to file written-

etateiusnt. List en 6.4.2005 for orders. 

Member 

k 
A) 

ab 

	

01.04.2005 	Present : The Hon'ble Mr. Justice G. 
Sivarajan, Vice-Chairman. 

• 	 Heard learned counsel for the 

parties. Hearing concluded. Judgment 

delivered in open Court, kept in 

	

ç c 	 separate sheets. The application 
j3 

9 9.e-_- j 	 ( disposed of in terms of the order. 

	

:•• 	
I 	 .• 

	

pj' 	
••• 	 Vice-Chairman 

mb 
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Whehr Reporter 	
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or not 
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jdgri ant deliver by HoflblC Vice-Chairman. 

1- 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
- 	 GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 143/2004 

Date of Decision: This the 1st day of April 1  2004 

The Hon'ble Sri Justice C. Sivarajan Vice-Chairman. 

Mrs. Copa Dey Sarkar, Sr. Computor, 
Office of the Superintending Engineer, 
Hydrological Observation Cfrcle 
Central Water Commission, 
Guwahati-14. 

Applicant 

By Advocates Mr. M Chanda, Mr. G.N. Chakrabarty, Mr. S. NatiL 

- Versus-  11 

The Union of hidia,. 
Represented by the Secretary to the 
Government of India,. 
Ministry of Water Resources, 

• 	Shram Shakti Bhawan1 Rafi Marg, 
New Delhi- 110 001. 

The Chairman, 
Central Water Commission, 

• 	Government of India, 
Ministry of Water Resources, 
SewaBhawan,RK.Puraifl, 
New Delhi - 110 066. 

The Chief Engineer, 
Brahniaputra and Barak Basin1  
Central Water Commission, 
Sbillong-6. 

The Superintending Engineer, 
• 	C.WC, 	Guwahati - 14. 

Mr. .K. Kharya, 
Supethitending Engineer, 
H.O.CI  CW.C, Guwahati - 14. 

U 
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The Supermtending Engineer (Coord) 
C.w.C., 
0/0 The Chief Engineer, 
Brabmaputra and Barak Basin, 
Shillong-& 

SriN.K.Paul, 
LBD,CWC, 
P.O. - Jalpaiguri, 
Dist. - Jalpaiguri, 
State - West Bengal. 	

. .. Respondents. 

By Ms. U. Das, AddL C.GSC 

OR DE R(ORAL) 

SIVARA!ANPJ. (V.C.): 

The applicant who has been working as HOC, CWC, Guwahati had 

been transferred to LBD I  CWC, Jalpaiguri (Annexure - I). The applicant 

has cha4enged the said order in this proceeding. This order was stayed by 

this Tribunal as per proceedings dated 18.06.2004. While the applicant was 

continuing as such pursuant to the interim order dated 18.06.2004, the 

applicant was promoted as Statistical Investigator Grade IV of SSS in the 

pay scale of Rs. 5000-8000 on regular basis vide order dated 01.032005. 

This promotion, it is stated, shall be effective from the date of assumption 

of charge and the official shall be on probation for a period of two years. 

The applicant was posted at IBM, M/o Mines, GuwahatL The concerned 

respondents were requested to take immediate action under intimation to 

the Ministry for release of the officials promoted to enable them to assume 

charge at the new assignments at the earliest after availing of joining time 

etc. as admissible under the rule. In view of the promotion and in view of 

the interim order passed by this Tribunal, the applicant is continuing in the 
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post held by 	the applicant and nothing further remains in this 

proceeding, except the release of the applicant from the post now held, as 

directed in the promotion order dated 01.03.2005 at the earliest 

Mr. M. Chanda,, learned counsel for the applicant submits that such 

direction be issued to the resp9ndents and.the matter be dosed. Ms. U. 

Das, learned AddL CGS.0 for the respondents submits that the 

applicant raised various allegations against the respondents and that 

inquiry was being conducted to ascertain the veracity of allegation made 

by the applicant. Counsel for the applicant submits that based on the 

allegations made by the applicant it is to be pursued by the authorities 

concerned and that for the time being the applicant will be satisfied if the 

direction is issued. 

1 have considered the rival contentions of the learned counsel for the 

parties. Now, the Government of India, Ministry of Statistics & 

Programme Implementation issued Office Order dated 01.03.2005 

promoting the applicant to the post of Statistical Investigator Grade IV and 

posted at Guwahati itself. The applicant cannot have any gr evance against 

the transfer, which is impugned in this application Only direction to be 

issued to the Respondents is to release the applicant from the post now 

held by him to enable him to take charge in the promoted post at the place 

of posting mentioned in the order dated 01.032005. 1 order accordingly. 

This shall be done within a period of two weeks from today. As far as the 

allegation made by the ipplicant against the rtspondents, theinquiry, if 

any, 	by the respondents has to be pursued in the nature of the 
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allegation made by the applicant independently which shall not cOme in 

the way of relieving the applicant from the post now held for taking 

charge at the promoted place as mentioned  in  the order thted 01.031005. 

The application is disposed of as above. 	

'91 

(C. SIVARAJAN) 
VICE CHAIRMAN 

7mb! 

S 

-- 
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IN THE CENT 	1 TRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWTAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

01-A,  No.  lq-?) 
-, /2004 

Mrs. Gopa Dey Sarkar. 

Union of India & Or-s. 

LIST OF DATES AND SYNOPSIS OF THE APPLICATION 

07.06.2004- 

	

	
Applicant is sought to he transFerred and 

post ad f rom the off ice of the SE, HOC • CHC. 

to LED • CHC, Jalpaiquri . (Anreur a'- 

1. 

-4 

b2.o92002- 

10.09.2002- 

4.6. 11.2002- 

- Ll1.2002- 

Applicant lodoed a complai ri •aqai net oe of 

her senior oF Ficer, Mi". P. Ramabrahamam, AEE 

(Ari"exu re I I ) 

Emp 1 oes ro " k I nq I n L. he seine r oom al onqvi I t h 

the 	applicant 	- submit ted thai r" 	statements 

supporting 	the complain lodged 	by t;.he 

applicant, (Anne:xura-' III) 

Mr. 	AK. 	Kharya, SE, 	HOC, called 	from an 

explanation from the present applicant at the 

dictation 	cf 	Mr. P. 	Ramabr"ahmam, AEE, 

Annaxu re' IV) 

Applicant 	I ri 	he " 	 reply denied 	all the 

allegations, annexure-- \' j 

27.05.04 to 2905.04 An enqul i"y 	as c o n d u c t e d In the of Floe 

of 	the SE, HOC, 	CNC, Gc.1'ahati 	on 	the basis 	of 

romp lal n 1. odged 	by t h e 	S to re k e e p e r 	oF 	the 

office ao;ein:'t Mr. 	A, K. 	Kharys. 

947 ~44P& 



,'4' ,  

	

09 03 . 2004- 
	

Applicant submit Led her optic nf ort ransfer 

either at. Kolkata or at f3angalore. 

	

09.06.2004- 	Applicant submitted her represent; tiorr for 

revieJ of the transfer order, 	(AnnexLJ re-VI 

	

03.04. 1986- 	Govt. of I n d i a issued Off ice Memorandum for 

choice 	a. La Lion 	poe Li no 	of 	the 	Gcv t. 

employees, 

	

12.06.1997- 	Govt. of It 	issued 0. M for pus tinq of the 

husband 	and 	rife 	in 	the 	arne 	a I:.a Lion 

(Annexu re-" VTI ) 

12.12.2002- 

14. 06 . 2004- 

Govt 	o I I ndia I scued ci rc:u la r rena r d i nq 

'eexcl he rass men L of the female employees 

(Annexu re." IX) 

Applicant submit Led eric the.r repiesen Lat.ion to 

the Ohief EnpI ricer., 	 (Anrexure-'VIII) 

P R A Y E R S 

Bj,5ef(s)_soucjjjf,Q,r-: 

Linde r t h e facts at 	c.i rcume Lances eta Led above • the 

applicant humbly prays that iou r Lordships ce pleased 

to admit. i:.his applica Lion, call fort he records of the 

case a rid issue no Lice ... 0 the responden is to shu.i cause 

ars to ihy the relief(s) eouqht for in this application 

shall not he granted and on perusal of the records and 

after' hearino the par ties orr the cause: or r:cuses that 

may be shoin • be pleased to p ran t the foIl OU\I i ng 

ccl ief (s) 

8.1 T h a t the Honble Tribunal be pleased to set aside the 

impugned 1:. rans fe r and poe Li nq order issued under letter 

No - l/4(E: )/2003 RRB/226'-72 J f 07, ":GIO4 ('•n'c•r re-' 

I! 



:c ) issued by the SE (Coord) I,'ji t} 	e approval of the 

Chief Enqinser (B&BB) 	0tAi,C, Shillonq. 

82 To direct the reepondenis to allow the applicant to 

continue in the exietinq post, of Sr. Computor in the 

office of the HOC, CHC, GurjahaL.i till the respondents 

consider the potinq of the applicant at her choice 

station indiica.ed in the option letter dated 

09.0.3.2004 • in the linh t of the Govt. i ne truction 

con tai ned in the memo random da ted 12. 06, 1997 and 

poe ting as per Rule 3(0) of 005 (Conduct) Rules, 1964. 

8.3 Costa of the a ppl ice Lion. 

84 Any other relief(s) to which the applicant is entitled 

esthe. Horrble Tribunal may deem fit and proper. 

9. Interim order prayed for 

cur i ng r.erdency 'of this application • the applicant 

>reys for the folloi,jin 	relief 

9.1 The t the Hon ble Tribunal he pleas-ed to stay the 

impugned 1.. rans far -  a rd posting order dated 07 06 2004 

nnexu re--- I) 1. sued by the respondent No. 	$ till 

disposal of ....re Original Application.  

r ---.— 	 ... 	 ... 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

(An Application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribuna's Act, 1985) 

fi•Ll cf te case 	 0. A. No 	 /2004 

Mrs. Gopa Dey Sarkar 	 Applicant 

- Versus 

Union •o f India & Others 	 Respondents. 

OL, 	No. Annexu re Particulars. Re No 

Application i23 

02. Ve rification 24- 

cr3. I Copy oi 	t h e impuqned transfer - 

order 	dated 07.06.04. 

II Copy of 	the c:omplain dated - 

05. 

 02.9 02. 

I I I Copy of 	the statement dated 

.10.09.02 

copy of 	the letter dared 
06.1102  

07, V Copy of 	the reply dated 

VI F-  

08. Copy of 	the; 	 n t 	n represes tio 
dated 0906,04.  

09, VII Copy 	u .....he O,M dtd 	120697. 

.10. VIII Copy of 	the representation 	. 

dated 	14,06.04. 

11. IX Copy of 	the CIrL. ular dated 

30, 10 	02. 

Filed by 

C >c 
Date / 7 . 

6 . 2OO4 
	

Advocate 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

n cppi ic.ation a ode r Section 19 of the Administrati ve. 

irihunals Act, 1985) 

0. A. NoV. 	 j2004 

BETWEEN 

Mrs. Gopa Dey Sarkar, Sr. Copmutor. 

Jff ice oft. he Super in Lending EnIneer,  

Hydrological Observation Circle, 

Cent:.ral Nat:.er Commission, 

t;u\ahat:.i" 14. 

I. 	The Union of India, 

Rep resen ted by the Secretary to the 

Cover ni en L of India, 

Minis L. ry of water Resou roes 

Sh rem S hak. t. i B hiavari ., Ref i Ma rg 

New Delhi" 110001, 

2. 	The chairman, 

Central water Commis . iun 

Cove.rcimen L of India 

Minis try of water Rezou roes, 

Seja Bhawan, P. K Pu ram 

New Del hi I 10065. 

3 	The C. hief Enqi near 

Brahmaput ra and Barak Basin, 

Central Water Commission, 

Shil lon'6 

eAr 4)4 

r! 



The Superintending Engineer, 

.0. H .0.0, G.u'1Jahat.i, 14. 

51 	t'lr. A. }<.. K.harya, 

Superi.n Lerding Enqireer,  

'1.0.0, C.W.O. Gu,jatai:.i"14. 

The Superinte.ndin0 Engineer (Coord) 

O/0 The Chief Engineer, 

13 rahmapu L. ra and Ba rak Basin 

Shi I long 6. 

RespondenLs 

D5JIILS OF Il-I.E fPPLICATIOt{ 

1. 	 .grd,r(s) against .  .whi nh.t.hi 

I S_JiiiL.. 

This application is made anainat the malafide impugned 

offir.a order, transferring the appliceni:. from HOC, 

o .4.0. Guwahapi to LBD • C. .0, Jalpaigu ri apparently 
for ion withdrawal of complain of misbehaviours and 

at. :.emp ted moles ..a Lion lodged by the applicant In the 

fno nth of September 2002 aqai not one Mr. P. R a m a 

brahemam • ABE, fol loi nq the request of Mr. A. V. 

Kharya Superintendent Engineer, HOC, C.N.0 Guiahat;.i 

and prayir.....icr a direction upon tl e respondents to 

;silo',\J the applicant to continue in the present place of 

pcs t 1. rq a t Go i,a Ia ti 

a.. 



Jw- isdicti.on of tlribunal, 

iheappl loan L dada nes that the subject mt.ter of this 

arppi ba Lion is well within the jurisdiction of this 

Hon ble Tribunal 

Limftatjon 

The applicant further -  declares that this applicatio nis 

iled r'i. thin the limitation prescribed u nder se.ction-21 

of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985, 

4 	E&t_oi_the Case. 

4.1 	That 	the 	applicant 	is 	a 	citizen of 	mdi a and 	as such 

she 	is 	entitled 	to 	all the 	riph ts , 	prot.ectio ns and 

p ri vi leqes 	as 	qua ran teed u nde rthe Constitution of 

:ndia. 	The 	applicant 	is prosen tly 	kior- kinq 	as sr.  

Computur- 	in 	the 	ollice Of 	the Respondent 	No,4 at 

Gu'aha t I 

42 That it is sta ted that the huband of the applicant is 

also a Govt. Employee urorkinq in a govt... of I ndia 

under taki no name 1 y B ha rat Earth Movers Ltd a t 

j}a Li 	The only daughter of the applicant is 

tudying at Guaha ti She is s tudyinq under Secondary 

Educa Lion Soc rd of Assam. I t is the middle of the 

academic session and the half yearly exaninatic'n is 

goi nq to be held du ti nq this month ii .... June. 	2004 

:Lts elf. At this s tape. 	dauqh tar cannot be shif ted 



4 

..And swi tc!ieo4 over to a nei cou 'se in the middle of the 

academic seas ion, 

43 That it. is stated that by the impugned office order 

bearin g letter no, 1/4(B) 2003 BBB/22$672 dated 

07 06, 2004 w he rehy the appl ice nt is sought to be 

transfer red and tad 'rn Hydroloqirl Observation 

Ci role (i n shot HOC) 	Central jqa'ter Commission (in 

short C. N,C) to LSD, CNC,a1paiqurj. Be it s t a t e d 

that the transfer order has been issued du ring the 

middle of the academic session of her daughter it is 

not a rou tine transfer b u t, an isolated order of 

ttansfer in respect of the present applicant, In the 

impugned order of transfer -although it is stated the t 

the s a m e has been passed in puhl ic interest bu t in fact 

no public in te rest is involved rathe rthe i m p u g n e d 

transfer o r d e r-  has been passed at ihe. 1 na tance of 

Respondeni No.4 by the Respondent. No.3 i e. C h i  e  f 

Engineer, C., N. C. Shillong, The aplicant came to learn 

that the transfer proposal lies been mi tie ted by the 

Respo ndeni: No.4 'ii th a vindic tive atli tude to remove. 

the applicant and four other lady employees from the 

off ice of the Superintendent Engineer, H'droloqlcal 

Observation Circle, C. N. C, Gusaha ti. In this connect ion 

ft may he a ti ted that 4 o the r lady employee:e namely 

Mrs. Manula Paul, Mrs. B, Deori, Mrs. Trishna Saner 

and Mrs. Bela Des have been transferred recently 

l toe the r 5 lady staffs \IB re: ,•o rki no in the office of 

the 'esponden t no',. 4 at Gu'jaha ti . 	l 1 these impugned 



t ransf er and post i ng o rd r had be er I SU ed I n respec: t 

: 	of tFe 5 lady emp1oyea as a hu s Li le drive as becau'e 

: the p rsnt. • :)p1 ]flf L ladqe.d a c:onipi:d n against one of 

r S r . 	Of f icer 	naindy NI i . 	P . 	Ramb tabmairi 	ssLt. 

:>cu ti\/e Ençineer.  . The comdin 	lodged by tie 

pren L appi ic; rt vay back on 02 09 2002 	t ' sai d 

complain was addressed to Mr. A. K, Kha rye, 

Superintendent Enoineer, HOC, CkLC, Gumahali who is 

still marking as Head of Off ice in the said cf floe. In 

this connection it may be a tated that Sri P. P.ambrahmam 

very close to Mr. A. K. Kharya, Superi nte nde. nt 

Lngineer, HOC, Gumahati Home\'er -  af ter rec::eipt at the 

aforesaid romplain of the appi. iran t Mr. Kharya invited 

comma n La f ram a t he r employees ma r k i ng i n the same room 

along ml thi: he present applicant namely from Mr. B.  

Sharma, Sr. PA (MET) and Mr. A.K. Bose, Jr. Compu tar. 

They have submit Led their statenents vide let. tar dated 

LO Lfl  September 2002 supporting the complain lodged by 

the present applican L.. Mr A. K. KL'r'/a, Superintendent 

Engi nec r, HOC vide his le t tar no. HOC/GAU/ PF 

888/2002/291 dated 06. 11 2002 sough tan explariat ion 

from the prese ni:,. applicant for non performance of 

certain routine marks allot ted to the applicant at the 

dictation of Sri P. Pamhrahma.m, AEE, mithout 'taking any 

cooni.arice of the cot ....plain lodged by the applicant. on 

0209..2002 rather an attempt is made to divert the 

complain lodged by the p resen t appl iran L ., in a the r 

mords an a ttempl:. is made by Mr. A. K. Kha rye at 'the 

dic::ta Lion of Mr. Rambrahmarn to raise an allegation of 



H 	 -if 

' onparfo 	01 du ty al lotted to lie r I n the nont:h of 

. (ugLst. 2QO2 vide his letter dabed 06 . ii 2002 of Ler ; 

lapse of two mon Lhs with the sole irtent.ion to tiret 

the applioar'it not to proceed with the complain dated 

02,09,2002 other- i.'jise she would he put into troubles. 

The applicant however denied all. theal legations and 

eubmi tted her reply on 08.11.2002 • addressed to 

H  respondent. No.4 categorically denying that no such l\ork 

as al lened in the let tar dated 0$ 11.2002 was allotted 

to the applicant and whatever work was allotted to her ,  

1n the month of uqus t 2002 she has completed all 

the ')ff ice iou rs 

to complete the assigned 1'Jo rk and also stated that the 

• H  other works al lotted to her in the month of ugust 2002 

were (Lily completed. In the said reply dated 08. 11,2002 

the applicant specifically stated that action H 

•  sought to be taken against the applicant by the let. tar 

dated 06.11.2002, which immediately encou rages the acts 

of a superior officers for misbehavior and attemp ted 

• . 	molestatio n towards a subordinate lady staff. On a mere 

H 	reading of the letter dated 06,11. 2002 it appears that 

the respot.....jent. no. 5 made an attempt to husup the 

entire matter 1which was brought before him through the 

H complain dated 02,09.. 2002 by the applicant. 

It is relevant to mention here that after receipt 

of the reply of the applicant the respondent no.5 

remained silent without making any progress on the 

inquiry instituted by hi .......o ascertain the correctness 

of the complain lodged by the applicant. it is ought to 

j 	. hJ 	• 	• 
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be mentioned here the t Mr. A, K Kharya SE, HOC C N C 

Gu'1jahat,i on several occasions reques ted the applicant. 

Lo IM1 t.hd ra t h e said complain aqai ns't Mr P 

Pambrahmen' , Ass is Lan t execu Live Enoi near. But the 

:appj icant poll te.ly refused the sime and did not comply 

-ji Lh the reaues L made by Mr. A. K. K"rye on behalf of 

Mr-  , P. Ramb rahmam , Since the applicant did not withdraiii  

the complaIn Mr. A. K. Kharya started flu rs ing a grudqr. 

-against the present applicant and it........e process Mr. 

A. K , Khar-ys developed animosity to,\,ards the applicant 

So • far the applicant came to lear - n from a reliable 

5.JtJFct3 that Mr. A. K. Kharya also reque.s ted other lady 

aI:aff to pursue the matter with'the pr'- esen''. applicant 

•and to 	prevail 1 upon 	her 	for 	i,i thdraiAlal 	of complain 

some of 	them disclosed 	the 	same 	to 	the 	present 

-applicant.. In this 	connection 	It 	may 	also be 	stated 

that all 	the 	lady staff 	Norking 	in 	the 	said office 

nave r made any attempt to pu r' - sue he r'-  'to t'ji thd ra 	'the 

complain dated 02.09.2002 rather supported her genuine 

cause and all of them in fact stood by her side by 

extending their co-operation. 

It is relevant to mention here that when Mr. A K. 

kharya railed 'to put - sue her - to Mi 'thdre'j 'the complain 

dated , 02,09, 2002 alloed Mr. P. Ramabrahn'ten to manage 

his transfer from the office o I the Superintendent 

Engineer s  HOC • C. N. C Gu'.tahati to o ther'- region vii 'th the 

help of Mr. A. K. Kha r' - ya In this connection it is ought 

to he mentioned here that during the stay of Mr. P. 

Ran -ab rahmai'i'i • A C --no proq ress of enquiry is made 

pf6r41 
4w' 



Is 
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.1 

agal nel:. 	the 	c:omplci n of 	the 	applicant, 	for 	misbehavior 

and at temp ted mo lee ta t iOn. 	Mr. 	P. 	Pamb re hmam managed to 

leave, the 	office 	of the 	Superintendent 	Engineer, 	H0': 

C. N.. C. Gujahati 	in 	the month 	of 	June • 	2003 	on trans far 

to outside the region. The impuaned transfer and 

os tI no order had been issud by the respondent No .6 

folloring a proposal of tr ci ...fer and posting ml tic ted 

by the responden t No .. 4 ri th some vindictive. a tti tude 

i tn a malafide intennion and the impugned L.rari ... en 

order does not involve any public: in terest. and the same. 

H is liable to be set aside and quashed 

Copy 	of 	the 	impug nd 	transfer 	order 	ac ted 

07. 062004. complain dated 02,092002, statement of 

Mr. 	B.. Shnine 	and 	A. 	K. Bose dated 	l009. 2002 

letter dated 	06.11,2002 	and reply 	dated 	08.11.2002 

are enclosed 	heraith 	and marked as 	AnnexureI. II 

ULJV and V respectively.  

44 	That 	It is 	: .tat.ed 	that 	in the n'ieanrhle another 

complain repo rted 	to 	have been lodged agai net one 	Sri 

Monoranjan Jha, 	Dy. 	Di rec:t.0 ... kiorki ng in the same office 

of the r'e.s ro r d ,. n t No. 3 kiherein it is alleged that 

rtai n misdeeds committed by Sri Jha i nti"e name of 

Noman Nelfare F'orum n inO fake orqanizatIon 

Sri Monoranjan The himself shokin the said bomplain 

ih Ic.h was 1 odç,:ed aqa ii....t him to the present appl ican t 

and e:nqui red whether she had any kno'jle.dge about. the 

,.\irii ti ng of the said c.omplai r'. Horje.ver, the applicant. 

Info rmed Sri Jha tha t she had no knorledge abou t 
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;r'i Li. r'q of any suc::h ooiiiplai n aqi nst .  S ri J'ia . Ha',eve r 

all these urwar- ran Led incident led t.o a niisbel ie•1 in 

Lhe nind of t te au LForiti . 	that the a.piicant and 

other female workers of the u'ff ice of t h e 

Supe ri n Lend' nq Engi nec. r • HOC • G.uaha Li had a hand abou L 

lodging of such complain aqai nat Mr. NI, The Deput. 

Director which aqqrava ted Kharya a hostile attitude 

toa rds the applicant as well as toia rds cther f emale 

o: kers in the o1ice of the SE. HOC, C. W,C, GuiahaLi 

and further animosity de'eloped I nthe mind of Mr. A.K. 

Kharya toards the applicant and also aq:ine t other 

female tio rke rs 

it is fur ther suhitted that as a netter of 

co Lncidence un fur tuna telv some other development took 

place in the mea n Li me which was beyond the kno', ledge of 

the p resen t appl ic.an I:;. and othe rf emale rnemhe rs of the 

cf fire of the SE, HOC • C. N. C, Gui,'..iahat,i, A complain was 

lodged by one Sri Ranabi r Mazumdar, St:: re Keeper, 

C. I. C. alleqino I rrequler procu rement of materials, 

nleuse of off icial vehicle, abuse of official pojer and 

posi Lion e Lc. by Mr. Khara and inves t.iqa Lion of which 

was ordered by Chairman, CNC as per instruction of 

prrne Minister' a Office, New De.l hi and an enquiry was 

conducted durinu 2705..04 to 29,0504 by Sri SK 

Senqup La, Chief Enqineer, C. N. C, Bhuba neskiar. 

That beinu led by a strorig misi:aken belie .. as 

ste Led above Mr. Kharya tak.i nq advan tape of official 

capac:i ty u nde rs Lendably r 'o r...ted to a wild remove 

fia lea" drive a iid manage to qe t five female employees 
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: including the applicant was a par t:. u f his ho;ti le. drive 

cut of his ci F ice . The app]. IL en L has a, s Lronq belief 

t.he:. the impuqr9d t.r.n;ter order is a c:ulminatior of 

the eame urfii r play of Mr.  . Kharye and ft e applicant is 

an unfortu n s Le vioL. im of the same. Be it : es ed the L in 

: the p oces qenu ii e issue ,'JIf±Ch P8 r L;i ne to on , rag - i no 

of modesty of a woman vihich was c:omplal ned by th. 

applicant v.iay back in September, 2002 has been 1 of t 

oral. tended ova r these years and no ri issues have been 

made issues with a malafide intention at the cost of 

the digni ty of a woman II. ke  the applicant kihich has 

become mat tar of se rious men tal shock for the applicant 

it is too dIfficult to absorb and reconcile to. The 

enqu I ry on a complain lodged by the app 1 ican t has been 

deliberately delayed at the ins tance of Mr. Kharya. 

klead u ...the Office due to undue compassion on Mr. Rem 

bra hmam a nd also due to his u n hot y  hob k nobb i nq vii t h 

him, more so, vi th a view of intention fJ t In the 

passage çjf time the enqu I ry proceeding vii 11 get I t 

natural death 

it is fur thor submitted that inaction of Mr. 

Kharya and his c.ollubion vii th Mr. R,ambrahmam and his 

ape thy and neol I enoe on an .i ssue of th is di re .. t I on of 

criminal ci ... once and subsequent event of transfer of 

the applicant led to belief that the ac::tlon of 

arbi trai"y, illegal and t he same smacks 

of mala'flde and on that score alone the impugned order 

of transfer dated 07,06, 2004 is liable to be set aside 

and quashed. 



45 That I t is s LaLed that 3 ( t.hr . :e ) fefl]ale ITIE..mbe r -  namely; 

Mrs Ma•i:iu1.. 	paui 	transferred. cut. in the month of May. 

Mr-s Trishna Baret;ee . r"lrs . Bela Das and Mrs. B . • Dean 

: 	
are under order of transfer now •r rem the office of the 

3E ., HOC , C C: Guiaha Li . But the pneserL appiicaryL has 

been transferred out from Guahatj to Jalpaiquni duninq 

the middle of the academic session without any public 

interest. It is cate oH.cal ly submi tted that Jalpaiuri 

as chosen by Mr. Kharva knoiino fully well that there 

is no Bharat Earth Movers. L to'. Office situated at. 

Jalpaiquri k'here the husband of i:..he applicant is 

orkinq. The applicant has served i n this reqion for a 

long period but even then her case was denied for  

choice station postinq. 

The respondents earlier invi ted op tions f roin the 

applicant, for her transfer and postino and accordi noly 

she submi tted her option on 09.03.. 2004 for her transfer 

and postino el then at Kolkata or Bangalore as because 

home toi,jn of the applican t is at Kolkata ard she op ted 

for Banqalore with the intention that her husband can 

mante his transfer and post.inq in the headquarter 

office at Banqalore in due cou rse of time. It is very 

difficult on the part of the .applic.ant havino a 

daüohil$r of aged about B years to stay ....'. Jalpalguri, 

Marco.'er 1. t is the middle of the academic session of 

the dauohte r of the applicant, and i t ku ii cause 

r reparable li..as and I n:u  r'y to her daucih tar s eucat ion 

at this stage if the transfer order is requi red to be  
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carried 	out. There 	Is 	no 	urgency or 	public: interest 

involved 	in the 	i nstant 	impugned transfer 	order 	whic.h 

ias passed by the 	respondent No. $ 	at 	the 	I nstance of 

Mr. 	Kharya. 
7 

respondent 	No.4 with a 	malaf ide int.en Lion 

is 	liable 	to he so Lui dp  and quashed. 

4 6 That your applicant immediately after receipt of the  

impugned trru. or and poe tino order dated 07.. 06, 2004 

eubmi tted len representation on 09.06.2004. In the said 

rep resenta Lion dated 09 06 .04 the applicant .... Leralia 

reciuested ....ir review u .... her transfer order in the light 

of the Govt. of I ndi a Memorandum No 28034/7/86 Eat t 

dated 03.04.1986, r'herein it was stated that if the 

husband and mife both are Govt. servant, then effort 

should be made to accommoda to them i ni: he same s La Lion 

so that they can lead a normal family life The Govt.. 

of I ndia f r t}"e r Issued a revised/modified Off ice 

Memorandum bearing letter No. 28034/2/97 Estt (A) dated 

12.06.1997, k'herei nit is stated that if posts at. 

appropria to level is available in the organization at 

the same station then the husband and wife may 

.lnvariabl y  be ros ted together in urder to enable them 

to lead a normal family life and look after the welfare 

of the children, especially till the children are belo 

1.0 years of age. Be It a to ted that dauph Ler of the 

applicant, is aged about 8 years as such she has 

ar.qui red a valuable and legal rloh t for posting in the 

same eta Lion where the husband of the lady Govt. 

servant is working and vjce"ve r'sa. 
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is pertinent to mention here that al though the 

epplica nt exercised her option in the mon1:h of March, 

2004 hu t she never expected any transfer and posting 

order kiould be issued jithout considering her c:hoics 

station which is qoi r to put he r in tremendous 

trouble. Hor'iever the s a i d representation is still 

oendinq before the respondent. No.3 till filing of this 

application. 

copy of the representation dated 09.06 2004 and 

copy of the 0 N dated 12.06. 1997 are enclosed 

hereto for the perusal of the Hun ble TribL.nal as 

nnexureVI & VII respectively. 

4. 7 	ftc t 	i t is 	ste tedt hat being highly ag rieved iith 	the 

.impucned transf erorder and due 	to 	harsh attitude of 

Mr. 	A.K. Kharya toiards 	the applicant, she preFerred 

another' rep resenf a tion add reseed to respondent No 	3 

through 	proper 	channel 	disclosing 	the 	en ti re 

Cl rcums tance uhic.h led to Mr. K h a ryc • S. E, HOC, 

Guiahati 'to initiate the transfer p roposal tmi th an 

ulterior motive to remove the. applicant nd other four 

Female employees F rom the ufi' ice of the S. E • HOC. 

Guahat.i with a malafide intention, not to allow the 

app]. ican t to p roceed or pursue the said complain lodged 

by the applicant against Sri P. Pambrchmam and also in 

vieiM of the other,  developments end ci rcumstances 'jhich 

is stated by the applicant i nt.he preceding paragraphs 

of the application. In the said representation dated 

14.06,2.004 the applicant disclosed the entire 'Factual 

(,4V2L7 
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cosi Lior- 	VJhIC:h led to Mr. to. K. Karya to remc:',e all 

the f emale emplo 'ees f roni the off ice of tIe S . E , HOC. 

i: H C Gutaha Li. . • 

.1 t is fu rt.her submitted in the representa biUn 

daLec 140604 t:1'iat Mr. Z. . K. Kharya, SE, HOC. C.. kLC. 

Guwahati all along insic-'t ed the applicant to withdraw 

the complain dated 02 09 2.002 'jhich was lodged eel net 

Sr i K P.amab r ahrnam EE C H C, GuRlaha ti f o r 

;nisbehav iou r and at temp ted moles ta tion Hoeve r si nrc 

the appl loan t did not comply cji th the reques t of Mr.  

Kharya started nu 'sinc a personal grUdge against the 

prasen t and loan t and deliberately delayed the enquiry 

proceeding aqainsi:. Mr. P. Ramebrahmam gEE. gl though 

certai n st:atement.s were collec ted from other office 

colleagues of the present applicant, regarding the 

r tao tness of the complain hu t no progress is made 

the ic '1 ... e r Mo reove r , the ext reme ctp of removing the  

applicant and a the rf emale Norkers from the office of 

the S. E. HOC, C. HC. Guaheti was tckd tidy Mr. tc 

Kharya. It is pertinent to mention here. that Mr. Kharya 

deliberately did not made any enqu I ry proceeding 

against Mr.  , P. Ramab rahmam on the genuine c:omplai n 

iodcd by the applicant In this connection it is 

eta ted that Sri A.K. Kha rye adopted the delaying 

tactics kil th an ulterior motive into tel viola tion of 

Govt. of India. s 0. N No. 11013/11/2001 " Es t t (g ) dated 

12.12.2002, vhe re necessary guidelines and no 'ms ie re 

1j• don fol loAji ng the di rect ion of the Hon ble 

Supreme Court in the case of B ishaka & Others Vs. State 
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of 	RajsLhan & OLtei"s 	fur prevenLion ci 	secual 

I'ia rssmen L o f women at work places as pe r cuide1 I nes 

laid dC)'Ji by the Flon ' bie Supreme Cou rt provided 

:irterai ía I or the constitu tion of a compial fl s commi1 ttee 

in the employer's oranization for redress of the 

complain by the victim But in the I nstant. case the 

•  mat tar was never refer red to any comp 1 a in commi t. tee by 

Sri A .K. Kharya, SE, HOC, CNC, Guk'ahati as per Govt. 

of India's instruction, in this regar d and as a result 

•  of such inaction an the part. of Mr. A. K. Kharya, SE, 

HOC, Gu'jahat'i no p roqress is made rage rdi ng the 

coma].. a in of the applicant and no disciplinary 

"Cdiflq was initiated aLeinst Mr. P. Remabrahmam at. 

the instance of Mr. A.K. Kharya rather an at temot. i s 

 by Mr. Khara to clu.e down the entire ma tter by 

adopting delaying t.ac: tics 

In this connection it may be stated that a •f rther 

circular VJCS issued by the Go', L 	of I nd i.a bee ri ng 

letter No. OM No. i1O13/1i/2OOlEstt i dated 

12. 12.2002 mherein it is stated that the finding of the 

cornpla3i nts committee regarding :se>ua1 ha re ..marc t of the 

complainant.jvic tim wi ll he binding on the disciplinary 

author.. ....y to initiate disciplinary proceeding aç.lains t 

the Govt. servant. (a) concerned under the provision of 

Rule 3 (C) COB (Conduct) Rules., 1964. Bu L nothing has 

been done in the instant case of the applicant wi th her-

complain 

 

	

against Mr. P. Ramhrahmam 	rEE 	by Mr.A.K. 

Kharya in to La]. violation of the circular dated 

12. 1.2.2.002, rather r'ior'j an at tempt is made to remove the 

, 01 	- _- 
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applicant 	from 	the 	u IF ice 	of 	tJ' e 	HOC. 	CJ\LC. 	GLIiaht.1 

;o 

 

that coinpiain of 	the app1icnt becoine Of ructuous as 

] bec.au:;e 	she 	did 	no L 	rot r ply 	with 	I:;.he 	request 	of 	Mr. 	A. K .  

<.ha rya 	to 	tii t.hd raid 	the 	coinpial n 	aqai r 	L 	M r . 	P. 

J f.imabri1maiT . 	Therefore 	the 	impuqred 	tr'ansfr 	or d r  

; 

ted 	07 . 06 .04, 	.h I 	h . has 	been 	paea 	by 	te 	Oh I sf 

Engineer 	at 	the 	irsLrce 	of 	Mr. 	(. K. 	K'ar'y. 	SE 	is 

liable 	to be as La :;ir1e and guashed 

Copy 	of 	the 	repress nLa Lion 	dated 	14,06.2004 	a nd 

circular 	dated 	12 12,2002 are 	enclosed 	hereto 	for 

the 	perua:l 	Of 	the 	Hunble Tribunal 	as 	onxute 

VIII & IX respec Lively. 

4.18 Tht. 	it 	is 	a La Led 	that 	in 	the 	represen La Lion 	dated 

14.06. 201)4 	addressed 	to 	the 	respondent 	No. 	3 	the 

applicant 	nar rated 	the 	series of 	events 	Look place 	in 

the 	off ice 	of 	SE. 	HOC, 	C. N .0 	Guaha Li 	and 	she 	has • 

beome 	a 	victim 	of 	all 	those 	incidents 	and 	now 	as 	a 

measure 	of 	penalty 	the 	impugned 	transfer 	order 	daLed 

07 06 2004 	has 	been 	issued 	at 	the 	I .... Lance 	of 	the 

........ esponde.r.....No.4. 	It 	is 	furthersubniit.ted 	....... he 

H Honble Court peruse the 	entire 	records of 	tr ansfer 	of 

five 	 ',yorkers 	named 	above 	during 	the 	last 	2/3 

nths 	from 	the 	off ice 	of 	the 	HOC, 	C;,N,C, 	Gu\uahat.i 	it 

iould he evident. 	that 	Lra nsfe.r of 	the applica nt 	has not 

in 	public:: 	interest, 	but 	as 	a 	Fri e asure 	of 

penalty, 	r'ir. 	A . K. 	Kha rys 	reso i .ed 	to 	a 	i.ii ld 	remove- 

female 	d rive and managed 	to pa L 	f ive female employees 

.including 	the 	pr- es er...L 	applicant 	as 	a 	part 	a..his 
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has tile 	d ri'..'e out 	u f his 	off ice 	with 	a male i ide 

in Len Lion. 	In this 	connection it 	may 	also 	be 	stated 

that 	ri r 	P , 	rR.amb ta nniam 	has a 1 ready ins naqed ni a r. tans fe r 

out of 	this 	reuion with the 	aid and advise o f Mr.A. K .  

Kharya. 	Hence the 	impugned transfer 	and 	posting 	order 

is punitiue 	in nature and the same is 	liable to be set 

aside and quashed. 

4.9 The t it is stated that the husband of the applicant is 

io rki rig a t GuAlaha L.i in a Govt. of I ndia u nide rtaki nç and 

ier only daughter is aged about 6 years as such it 

Aiould he very dli ...'cult on her part to a Lay at 

Jalpaiqu ri when sec:u ri by is not av;ai labie at pres.nt 

lace of pu ..Li rig a L Gu srahat i mu re. so when an a I. tempt to 

ou 1:. rage her modesty is made i ri the place of 'jork at  

i:Hkiati that too by a superior of I icer of the 

depar tment itself. 

Conside ri rig the fc ta a rid ci rcumst.anc::es at.a ted 

aho'...e the Hon 'his Tribunal be pleased to di rect the 

responde its to p roduce all r'ele.,an t rec:o rds and on 

perusal of the seine he pleased tose L aside and quash 

the impugned t re nsf e r a rid pus t I. nq o rhe r da ted 

07 . 06 . 2004, so far the applicant isconcerned 

,f t isfu r ther submitted that the Hun' blo Court he 

pleased to pa .. an appropriate interim order stay.ng 

ups rat. ion of the impugned transf er orr dated 

07,06.2004 till disposal of the Original Application. 

	

400 That tiie applicant has 	other alternative but to 

approach this Hon ble Tribunal for protection of her 

• 	 %, Ii, 



valuable 	and legal 	r'ia"t., 	I h 	i:.his 	connection 	it. 	is 

stated that apprehending her 	relea seat any moment and 

.1 n 	such 	a compel 11 ng ci roums Lances the 	app 11 can t 

approaching this 	Hon ble Tribunal 	fo i" stay 	of 	the 

opera Lion of the impugned order dated 07.06 2004 as an 

interim 	measure till disposal 	of the 	Original 

(pr;l ice tion, 

4.11 That it is a lit case for the Hon ble Trihunal to 

:nterfere with and protect the right. and interest, of 

the applicant, by passing appropria La. order.  

4412 That this application is made bonaf ide and for the 

caLse of justice. 

5. 	Grounds for relief(s) with legal ørovisjons. 

51 For that • the ir1pugne(" transfer and postinu' order dated 

07.06.2004 have been passed lji t.h a male'l ide i. nt.en Lion 

at the i nst.ance of Mr. A. K, Kharya, Supe. ri rite riding 

Engineer, HOC, C H. C • Guaha Li with the del ibe rat.e 

in ten Lion to'lr us tra te her cc' mplain of misbehaviour and 

attemo ted molestation lodged agai nat Sri in 

Ramahrehmam, AEE, HOC • C. H.0 • Guahati 

5,2 For that, the impugned order of trans Far and posting 

has been issued by the respondent No. $ at the ins Lance 

of the respondent No, 4 lho . has resorted to a wild 

remove''f ama lea 	drive a nc ma naned to ne t five female 
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H employees I r•ciudI rig the applicant on a par L of his 

Fos tile drive out of his off ice . 

5.3 Fo r that ,, the irrpuqned transfer o rde r does no U I \/o1ve 

any public interest but the same has been issued with a 

ins I sf.i de in te nt ion to remove the appl icani:. and the 

other female workersfrom the office of the SE. 

_4 F o r th5t 	the pr'opos31 ul the impugned order dated 

36 2004 initiated at the jne Lance: of Mi' - A - K 

Kha.rya , 	SE., 	HOC • 	C. H .0, 	GulAtaha Li as because 	the 

pr icant did not comply with the request. of Mr. A. K. 

Kha ra to withdraw t ...i complain lodged by her aqai net 

. 	P. Ramb rahmam for misbehav iou ' and attamp ted 

moles. tatlon. 

5 For that • the p roposal of the impugned transfer order 

has been initiated by Mr. A.K. Kharya, SE, HOC, CHC, 

Guahati on a strong mistaken belief that the applicant 

miqKt have hand on a complain I odged by one Mr. F. 

Mazuiiider • Store Keeper, C. N.0 alleging about, illegal 

p rocu reman t of material, abuse of u .. f 1 cia 1 poi,e r and 

posi lion by Mi - A. K.. Kha rya rjhe rei ii an enqu I ry was 

conducted by Sri S K. Se nqup La., Chief Engineer, 0. N. 0, 

61-,iubane.srJar du ring 27.05 04 to 29.05.04 as per 

instruction of Prime Minis tar s. office.. 

5_6 For 	that, 	transfer proposal aoainst 	the present 

applicant and other fotJr femald workers ,  in the office 

of the HOC, Guiahati was initiated by Mr. A.K. K}arya - 
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57 For that, Mr. A . K. Kherya all along nur"sirg a personal 

rudge and Animosi ty toia rds. the applicant for non 

compliance of the request f o r wi thdrawal of the 

cc mplajnt lodged by the applicant against Mr. P
.  

Ramb rahmam for misbehaviour and at tempted mc lea La Lion, 

58 For that, the imouqned transfer order has been issued 

in total viola Lion oft he Govt. of India 'a Office 

Memorandum dated 03.04 1986 and 12.06.1997. 

59 For the L. • the husband of the applicant is w orki ng in a 

Govt. of I ndia s under taki rig at Gur'iahati 

010 For Lhe t, eppl iran t has got a minor dauqh t:.er aged about 

8 ya rs reading in class IV in an Enql is h medium school 

under SEBA course, 

5.11 For that, the impugned transfer order is no I:. a rou tIne 

transfer order and 	the same 	has been passed in 

solation w i th a 	male lids 1 nte ntio n  to  Amove the 

applicant from Guu\aha ti 

512 For that, the 	Off ice 	Memorandum dated 	12.06.1997 	has 

laid don a 	specific provision 	for posting of the 	wi fe 

and husband at 	the same station invariably, 	especially 

when the children 	are 	beloij 	10 years 	of age , 	 as 	such 

the applicant 	has 	acquired a 	valuable 	legal rig ...... or- 

retention at 	Guahati 	since 	a post 	u .. Sr. Oompu Lor 

exis La 	in the appropriate level 

8 

j 



21 

513 For that., there ía co scope on the pan:. of the husband 

of the applicant to seek LrcAnsfler a t:. Jaipai..quni baciuse 

no B ha rat. E a r Lh Mover a off ice is available at. 

.ra1paiçu ri 

Details of remedies exhausted. 

That 	the applicant states thai:. 	she 	has 	exhaus ted 	all 

the remedies available to hEr and there is no other -

alterna Live a n d efficacious remedy than tof lie this 

application 

Matters not previously filed or pending with any other 

Court. 

The app 1 ica n t f u r i:.he r decla rca 	that she had nol:. 

previously filed any application. Writ Pc Li Lion or Suit 

before any Cow....t or ar ....' othe r _.%, (A[­,ori.I::,y or,  any other 

Bench u .. the Tribunal regard .ing the subject flatter of 

this app 1 ic.a Lion n o r any s u c h, application N ri 

Petition or Sui t is pending before any of them 

8 	Relief(s) sought for: 

Under 	the 	faL .La 	and 	circumstances 	stated above, the 

;appl ican t 	humbly 	prays 	that 	'iou r 	Lordships be 	pleased 

to admi 	this 	applica Lion, 	call 	for 	the 	records of the  

cc . e' and 	is..ue 	nu .Lice 	to 	the 	respondents 	to shoe..' 	cause 

:ç 	ihy 	the 	relief (s) 	sought 	for 	in 	this applica Lion 

sha 1 1 	no t 	be 	q ran ted and 	on 	peru cal . of 	•thc reco rds and 

after' 	hearing 	the 	parties 	on 	the 	c a u s e 	or c a u s e s that 

m a y 	be 	ahovn , 	 be 	pleased 	to 	grant 	thefo 1 lou'ji ng 

lief(s) 

4AII 
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8. 1 	That 	the Hon 'ble Tribunal 	he pleae ad to set 	aside 	the 

imounned bra nsfer and posing order issued U nder 	letter 

No, 	1/4( B )/200Z'BBB/2266-'72 dated 07,06.2004 (nnexu re' 

1) 	issued by 	the SE. 	(Coo rd) i t,h 	the approval 	of 	the 

Chief 	Ennineer 	(B&BB). C. H .0 Shii long. 

8.2 	To 	direct the respondents to ci 10k the 	applIcant to 

continue in 	the exi. stinc: 	post of 	Sr. Computor 	in t h e 

office 	u ... the 	HOC, 	C 	N, C • 	Guah 	.. i 	till the respondents 

consider the 	poe ting 	of the 	applicant at 	her 	cic 

station indicated 	in t h e option Ia L .. er 	dated 

09 ,03 2004 • 	i ......he 	light of the 	Govt. i ....... ruction 

(:On tei ned in 	the 	memc randum dated 12 06, 1997 	and 

posting as per 	Rule 	3 (C:) of 006 (Conduct) Ru las 	1964 • 

83 	Cos be o ........e applic.,ation, 

8,4 	n' other relief (s) to ehich the applicant is entitled 

as the Honble. Tribunal may deem fit and prOper, 

9. 	Interim order prayed for. 

Our....nd pendency of 	this application, 	the. app]. ican t 

prays for the follokjinc; relief: 

9.1 	That 	the 	Hon ble 	Tribunal 	be pleased to 	stay 	the 

impugned 	transfer ar...d 	poe ti rig order 	dated 07 ., 06 	2004 

(nnexu re" I) 	issued L........a 	respondent No. 	6 	till 

disposal of 	the Original 	Aprplicatiorl. 

This appl icatic:n is filed through dVoL..a tee, 
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 .Erticu1ars of the LPO; 

I  i) 

 

I. 	P.  

11) DaLe Of Issue 

I .iii) Issued from - 	 e 
• 

iv) Pasble at. • 

 I ist of enclosures. 

Pis j\ en 	j n 	tfhe 	udu>< 

I I • 

H 

I, 

- j • 	 - 

H 
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VER!flCA11ON 

[. Mrs;. Gopa Day Sarkar N/c S h r i Dipankar Sarkar, aged 

about 39 years • resident 	hi of Lac t NaqaH. presently 

orkinq 	as 	Sr'. 	Comput'.or 	in 	the 	ffibe 	of 	the 

'u ur inLn d± n n 	Ecqj nou 	HdrolugILl 	Ohu 	Ion 

Circle 	Gunahati 14 	dr 	hereby ver ly 	that 	the 

I:tañan ta made in Paragraph 1 to 4 and 6 to 12 are 

true to my knoledqeand those made in Pa r'q r a p h 5 a r e 

true to my legal advice and I have not supr'ess ad any 

material fact. 

• 	(nd I sin this verifidation on this the 17 

day of Juna 2004. 

 



	
/ 	 2 c 

	

• 	 'Id. N0,0364.2534424.: 2232291. 234cI.3 
Tdt.Fox:036'l.22372O' 

	

• 	 No. 1I4 (B)/2003-LRE3B/ 2 2_c 	T'7 
Government of India 

Central Water Commission 
Office olthohief Engineer 

BiahnaLjtra &Barak Basin Organisation 

'Mrrintha Pohksch 
• 	•• 	 P..O.Rynjah 

S.hfllong-703 000, 
• 	, , 	 e-rnoil: Cebbb@SaflcimrHillI 

Drted 

Th e  following Senior Computers are hereb' Ironsfeftd to the 
shown against them with immediate effect in public interest, 

•Sl.Nô. Name & designation Present place Whereto be Remarks 
of posting 

01 	: Smf;Gopa Dey Sarkor HOC,CWC. LBD, CWC, 
Guwahali Jcitpaiçjurt 

02 	, Shri N.K. Paul LBD, CWC, HOC, CWC, 
Jaipaiguri Guiahall 

This issué with the approval of Chief Engineer (&BB), CWC, Shillonq 

(SURESHCHANDRA) 
Superinlending Engineer (Coord.) 

Coy lo 	: 

•1 	Y & Accounts OUlcer, CWC, New Delhi 
UnderSecretary, Eslt.XI, CWC; New Delhi 
SUperintending Engineor, I-ICC, CWC, Guwahati, 

. txecuiive Engineer, U3D, CWC, Jatpaiguii. 
5.:. ExecUtive Engineer, MBD. CWC, Guwaholi. 

Persons Concerned (2 copies) 
7. 011ice order file 

ifo L0 

r 
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'l'o 
I'hc SubcHmcndWg1Wgh.,l% 
Cetiti'l Water (2oiniu ission, 
Hydrological Obscrvflion Circle: 
Nubin Nagur, Janapiilh, 
GuwahaU-78 1024 

Subject Complain regarding misbehaviour and attciiipted moictat ion 
by Mr. 1 1 ,Rainabrahina111. 

Sir. 

Respeetlully I beg to place beFore you the lol lowi ig coniplain i'cgaidi ng iiisbehavioui' 
and attcmptcd molestation by MI'. P. Raii baIiiiitni .A II IOI' your 11CCCSSil')' act:R)n, 

Mr. P.1 a11iabi'LiilIi11liIl. AI.*. i)Cillg iuiy iinitiediate Superiol' otlicci' Otleil C0II1CS 1.1) 0U1 
scctioti undet )nc pfttc' 1 Or another. SollictIlilLs IlL polk thL L\(Li cliiii lot httii'cll liLdi 

to ni inc in an attempt to iha\'C physical contact, I have cpca(cdly objected to such 
ObJectionable behaviour on his pait but at ways his reply is that he being iii' superiot' 
olficci' has the tight to- sit on my chair or by my side when he comes IQiur section. 

At other Ii tilLS tic c tilLs \VI1L Ii I IIii d\\ 1' Ill the ( 0111 I)u tci 100111 dod Ii iid 1 tig lily L lidi I 

vacant he sits oh my chair although there are other Vacant cimi FS ill Itic same i'ooiii and 
not wit hug to leave tiiy FOR \-Vhicli I rL'lUrIi to the section and sils there Ru' l6ng time, 

Further Mr, P. RuInnbiallmanl, on 30.0.2002 wanted to replace illy thhlcwi Lb fi smut her 
one so that 'he cat) ae:comiiiodatc the eN Ira chair by the sidc.o I' my chaji'. hail icr he had 
aSked Mr.13OSC .Jt': Coniputor . to replace lijs larger table with Ii sinu1 Icr OliC SO Umt he can 
accommodate an extra chair for liiiiseh I' by (lie side 1)1 illy Cllui u. But when Mr. I OSC had 
refused. Mi', PRo mabi'nhmam had breed me to 'ephuce iliy taIlc With a sftiiil let' one to 
accommodate Iii m in our tootii though be had separate iiccomt.iiudat ion in . 11 'st floor. Al I 
these behaviout iiidicts that tic (hIlLS not It 1VL dll\ f'flO(I llitLI'tttot)S otlicm thcii ittcnipt to 

So Sit having 10 othci altLlndttVL I am ippinichiiig you with (his complaint As )0U ate 
the control I ing and disei h liar)' authorit\'. I appeal 'nu to ki idly take necessary act IOu. SO 

that I may able to work with dignity.  

"'ours lhithfimhly 

(GOPA I)EV SAIKAR)  
SR.COM1.UTOR 

-I. ') CIROhL 45. •? - (. 	- 
9 p v 

VO 
o 
L2oOl. 



'[lie 	uperiittciidiitg I iit,iiicci' 
Centr

S

al Walcr Ciiiiii1ssj0i 

Iydi'otogical Obsciva Lion Circle. 
Nabin Nagar, Jana pat Ii,, 
GuwaliaIi7 1024 

Subject: 	Statement regarding ilui.Sl)eIiavioufThli(j anellipted itioleslat ion 
by Mr. P. iniabi'aliniaiii ANN. 

Sit', 

As desired vidc your 	
dt. 00012002 the ' itien staIcmiiis 

as narrated by me 6n dated 03,091002 arc as under. 

"Mr. P. Raniabi'ahni;i,in ollen conies to Met Section and sits there lir hut" Fong. When 

Mn s Gopa I)cy Sa Lan, Sn Coniputoi is a way tin the Connpu ten noom n ad I mdi nig h . cr chair  
vacant he sits oti her chair although Ihcrc are oIlier vacant chairs in tine' atnic nooni and 
not willing to leave her chair vhcn she returns to tine section and sits linei fir long mine 

wisc he pulls (Inc cxtta cincun fbr hil"self'ricar to her which is vet y much odd looknnig 
She has gently objected such type ol ittitu1e SCVCI'a I tnine but he ignorcd. 

Further, 	on 	30.08.2002 	morning, 	f niding 	her 	dnai r 	occupied 	by 	Mr 
P. Rnnial,nahiflatii,A'ITh M rs.Gopa Dcy Sarkat', Si'.( oinip, getniiy requested lnini to leave 
her official chain' lben he nil led the extra chair for iii mccli' near to her l  wlicli she ohjct ed dinculy. Afci mi hc ltdd nskcd Mn l3oejr.WriqMw to Rplicc his Ltngcn i4ihlc with 
a smaller one so that he can aeconlnno(laIc an extra elnair for htininscil' hy the side ol' her 

table. But' wheti Mr. .l3ose had refused, Mi, P. kaniiahn'altniia nil had fn'celit ly asked 
Mi's.Gopa Dey Sarkar 

to 'eplace her table with a smaller onnc so that he can 
acconlluo(Ia(c the c\IIa chair by her cndc though Ile had scpanatc dcumnnninodalionn in hi 

floor. Such type of altitude doeS not iminplies tint lie have an good innicul iuns." 

'l'Incm'Ibte, line allcgatiotns as brought by Mrs.(iupa l)cy Stt'karSi'. ('onnpuidi ate yen 
mud i t tue to tic' best ol' my knowledge 

'h'OiinS II it InIlilly, 

e6i  -or)  1 61 
( 11  RII;I)RAsARl' ,1A ) 

1C Od 

J* 
dlv 



To 

112 pen te 

 Wa(r ('olnlnissiOn. 

I ly(Ii'OIogieaI ()hsci'vatioii (,i:iicle, 
Nabii Nagar',Jailapatll, 

(tvaliati-7(.l 024 

\AV 

Sublect : 	Statement i'egaiding illisheliaviotu' and 	Ieiiipted iiillestatioii, 
h 	Mt. P. IliiiaiIinmiii, 

As desired vide your lr.Nu.l l()('/(\t '/II-X/23 M. 0,09.2002, (1 ic wrinci Is tnteiiients 
as iiari'nted by nie on dated 03.091002 nrc as tinder. 

"Mr. P.laniahralili1wiiAJ:lc utten Collies (0. MCI Section and sits there fir hour together, 
When Mrs. (]opa I)eySankar, Si, Coniputor is away. in (lie ('uhilputer rnnii •nid tiiidii 
tier chair vacant hd sits bn her chair although there are b.(hr vacant chars in [lie same 
rooni aiid 101 Willing to leave 116 .  cIiii' \VIieil she rcltnns to (lie sec(lOO and sits there (or 
long time C)thCr\vjsc he 1)0115 (lie extra chain lol' )iiiiisell' icar to her which is very much 

indecent. Several times She has gently objected such tyl)c of attitude but he ignored her 

objections and rep! led that he bel ig our superior ci l'fcer has (Ii right 10 sit anyvlicre. 

Oì 30,0,2002 morn ilig, mid ing her chair occupied by Mr. P. Ranial rahmani,A I 

Mrs.Gopa J)cy Sai'ka', Sr.Conp, gcntly requested him to leave 'lien u1lcia'l chair then lie 

pulled (lie extra chair for lisell' nearn(o her, wInch she objected d;i'ectly. Alter that he 

had asked mc to replace ny larger table with a smaller one so (lint he can acconinodate 

an extra clii' far liiniscl I' by the side ol lie', table. But when mysell had' relused, 

Mn.P.Railahlllilali had l'orcel'ully asked Mrs.Gopa Dc Sarkat' to epl;c lie' table with 
a smaller one so (lint ic can acconiiiudatc the extra dial' though he 1d separate 
aceon)nn)d!i i oil ill list flour. Such type ot' attoude does lot implies that lie 11a3 any 
good ,i1tCfltions.' 

Hicncl.o'e, the ahlega1ion as h'.uught by Mis.( iupa l)ey Sarkin',Sr, (l'oinputor are  very 
in uch true to the best ol' my consent, 

' i' (tii's lailliltilly, 

(AiOY 11 . UOSt 
JR,COMPt)i'R 

0'.:. 
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CONFIDENTIAL 

NO:HOC/GAU/PF-888/2002/_2_.., 
Governti;ent of/nd/a 

P/oi;e: 450073 	 Central Waler Commiss/ot; 
FAX 540841 	 HydrologIcal Observauin Circle, 

Nab/ti Ns gar Janapjj,Guwa/iaf/-24, 

Dated, the 	/j 	/2002. 

To, 

Mrs..Gopa Dey Sarkar, 
Sr. Computor, 
Hydrological Observation Circle, 
CWC, Guwahati, 

Sub - 	Complain regarding misbehaviour and attempted molestation 

You are hereby directed to explain the following points intimated by Shri P. Rarna Biahrnarn 

Assit, Executive Engineer within 3 days of issue of this letter positivCly. 

Mrs. Gopa, Sr. Computor was asked by Sr. PA(HM) to do the' routine work of 

'Checking of daily water levels of all sites' wef onset of monsoon 2002. She did not 

take care of her routine work assigned to her on 19/8/02, 23/8/02,. 26/8/02, 28/8/02 and 

30/8/02 when she, was also seen tobe agitating in office' for SDA payment being 

stopped / recovered from some employees and she was promoting in-suhordintiori 

and indifférence to office work." • 

• 	., 	 • 	(AK. KHARYA). 
• 	 SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER. 

A,  

I- 



To 
The Superiutciicling Engineer, 

- Central Water Commission, 
\Hydrological Observation Circle, 
• Nabin Nagar, Jaiiapnth, 

Guwahai.i-781024 

Subject 	Complain regarding misbehaviour and attcmptcd molestation 
NO.Hydi'oloical Observation Circic/GAU/PF-888/2002/291 dtO6,i 

With reference to your letter cited above, it is not cler to mc what sQrt of routine work was asked 
me to do, because as per the omce order no,Al50l7/l 1(2)1200212816 di 1610.2000 no r&itino 
work was assigned to mc and to the best• of my knowledge the said office order lia not been 
changed till today. 

However, oil 19.08.2002, the SE, HOC, Guwahati has asked me to prepare a Brief Nate on Flood 
upto 18.08,2002 and also instructed me to complete the report on that day as Ire was supposed to 
leave -on 20.08.2002 with Central inter Ministrial team for flood damage ascssmcnt, So, as per 
your instruction I have worked up to 7 pill to complete the assigned work and handed over to 
you. 

On 23.08,2002, iiyseIf and Sr.PA(HM) jointly prepared a statement regarding above 50 mm. 
Rainfall and its corresponding water level, as the SE,HOC, Ghy has insinicted to Sr.PA(HM) 

over phone on 22.08.2002 that the said statement is urgeirt.ly required for Central inter M in istriat 
team meeting at Circuit House, Guwahati on 23.08.2002. 

On 26.08,2002, Sr.PA(HM).HOC, has instructed me to keep up-date tire flood report and its 
i'eiated graphs, charts and stateirients because the SE,HOC may ask the same for meeting with 
Hon'ble- minister at Brahniaputra Board on 02.09.2002. Therefore, from the above stand points it 
is very much clear that I was totally engaged from 26,08.2002 to 30.08.2002 as per the instruction 
of Sr.PA(HM) 

It is believed - that the above.facts are also in your knowledge. So, question of "not coiiiplcting 

routine works" and "agftating staff for SDA" does not arise and totally irrelevairt with illy 
conip Ia iii. 

So, the allegations brought by the AEE(Met), Hydrological Obscrvation Circle, against me is 

totally false, baseless and irrelevant. The facts as stated above regaiding my woiks- arc well 
pi'oved and well known to you. 

Moreover, I am very much sorry to state here (lint lii)' coniptairi ugainsi M r.P.Rnniah rahiun 
AEE(Mct), was "misbehaviour)and attempted niolcs(ation". On these sensitive issue, tue 
(111c1Y asked by the above referred letter means (hat if it subordinate- does nut periorat her,  
duty then an immediate superior officer may misbehave or conic forward for molest ntiuii. 

• 	 YoursfflV
j
tilrIy, 

t S. 	. 	 • 	 - 1 	 Lri2- 
(C OVA DEV SARKAR) 

SR(OMNJIOR 

' 	
jiv'7l 

• 	
-- 	 U 	 -' 
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• To 
The Chief Engineer 	 S  

lorahmapUtra & 13arak l3asin, 
entral Water Commission 	 ... 

Shillong 

(Throuqh Proper Channj) 

Subject: 	An appeal for posting at the choice station, 

Reference: No. Yotjr office order issued under 1I1(l3)I2003-BBl3I2266- 	dl 07.00.04 

Sir, 

With profound veneration and humble submission on the letter ciled above, I would like o 
draw your kind attettion to-the following few lines for consideration my case of transfer to 
the choice station a5 submitted by me on 09.03.04 as per profornia circulated by -HOC, 
CWC, Guwahati. 

That sir, I have been transferred to Jalpaiguri vide your office order referred above and it 
has cost profound dsturbin.g effect in my mind because -I have n-ever. ot3tecl  for .Jalpaiguri. 
My option cit 09.03.04 was for Kolkata or Bangalore or for same statIon and reasons for my 
option for these -statipns are also mentioned clearly. Therefore, transfer tb Jalpaiguri wilt.pui 
me in a strange predicament, as there is no office of my husband where neither he can get 
himself tisferred ror  I can get assistance from my family. My husbind is working in n 
Govt. of 4ia Undertaking organization. 

That sir, •çlaughter, aged abOut -8 years studying under SEBA course. So, at present she 
cannot bQ.  shifted and switched over to a new course in the. middle of the session. On the 
whole noië of my thrnily members is in a position to lead an isolated lIfe. 

That sir, -: am constrained to state her-c that my service condition carrying All India Tians10 
liability -sttus, but after rendering 16 years of service in NER I am not getting my transfer at 
the chokè station. - 

That sir, dii accordance with the Govt.- of India O.M.No.28034/7/86-Estt.(A) dated 03.04.86 
husbandand wife should be accommodated at the same station especially tilt the childrcn 
are 10 yqars of age (copy enclosed ). 

In view of the facts and circumstances above, it is my request to you, Please Liccommoda to 
me at choice station indicated in my option or to retain me in the same station, so that I can 
lead a normal family life and take care of my daughter properly. ' •- 

It is for your kind consideration please. 

End: as above 

:. 	. 

YOLIrS faitlfulIy, 	- 
S 

(GOPA DEY S/\RKAR) 
SR.COMPUTOR. 
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(e-~r, 4~~OA ) 

ANNEXTJRE-VII 
No. 28034/2/97-Estt.(A) 

Government of India 
Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions 

(Department of Personnel & Training) 

New Delhi, the 1 .-,th  June 1997 

OFFICE ME'ffiOR&NDUM 

Sub: Posting of husband and wife at the same Station. 

The undersigued is directed to say that on the subject mentioned above, 

Government has issued detailed guidelines vide O.M. No. 28034!7186-Estt(A) 

dated 3.4.1986. The Fifth Central Pay Commission has now recommended that 

not only (he existing instruclions regarding the need to post husband and wife at 

the same station need to be reiterated, it has also recommended that the scope of 

these instructions should be widened to include the provision that where posts at 

the appropriate level exist in the organization at the same station, the husband and 

wife may invariably be posted together .th order to enable them. to lead a normal 

family life and look after the welfare of the children especially till the children 

are 10 years of age. 

2. 	The Government, after considering the matter, has decided to accept this 

recommendation of the Fifth Central Pay Commission. Accordingly, it is 

reiterated that all Ministries/Departments should strictly adhere to the guidelines 

laid clown in O.M. No. 28034/7/86-Estt. (A) Dated 3.4.86 while deciding on the 

requests for posting of husband and wife at the same station and should ensure 

that such posting is invariably done, especially till their children are 10 years of 

age, if posts at the appropriate level exist in the organization at the same station 

and if no administrative problems are expected to result as a consequence. 

.3. It is further clarified that even cases where only the wife is a government servant, 

the concession elaborated in para 2 of this O.M. would be admissible to the 

government servant. 



These instructions would be applicable only to posts within the same department 

and would not apply on appointment under the Central Staffing Scheme. 

A copy of this Department's OM No, 28034/7/86-Estt. (A) Dated 3.4.86 is 

enclosed for ready reference and guidance. 

Hindi version of the OM is enclosed. 

Sd!- Illegible 
(Harinder Singh) 

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of India 
Tel. No. 301 1276 

To 

All Ministries/Departments of the Government of India. 

Department of Women & Child Development. 

The National Commission for Women 4, Decndayal Upadhyay Marg, ITO, New 
Delhi. 

/ 
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11 The Chief Engineer. 
Brahamaputra & Barak Basin, 
Central Water Commission, 
Shillong. 

(Through Proper channel) 

Sub: - Prayer for cancellation of transfer order and my retention at Guwahati. 

Your Office order No. ¼ (R)/2003-BBR'2266-72 dated 07.06.04. 

My representation dated 09.06.04. 

Most humbly and respectfully I beg to refer to the representation 

I~subrr-dtted by me through proper channel on 09.06.04 to your honour in the 

Lontext of your order dated 07.06.04 as refelTed above. In the said representation I 

Ibrayed before your honour to reconsider my case of proposed transfer and to 

llow me to continue in my existing post at (juwahati or to transfer me to my 

choice stations namely Kolkata or Bangalore as per my option exercised earlier on 

h9,03.04. I also nanated my difficulties arisen out of the said transfer order dated 

07.06.04, which I refrain, from repeating herein lest it would be superfluous. 

-Iowever a copy of my earlier representation is enclosed herewith for your kind 

jerusal and ready reference. In continuation of my earlier representation dated 

09.06.04, I am constrained to submit this representation ventilating some facts 

before your honour in the context of my transfer from Guwahati to Jalpaiguri as 

'rdered by you. 

That sir, of late, I could conic to know from reliable sources that my 

stant transfer from Guwahati to Jalpaiguri under your order dated 07.0. 04 has 

:()een made at the instance and initiative of Superintending Engineer, HOC, Mr. 

Lx. Kharya who was instrumental in my transfer. In this context, I venture, even 

inwilhingly. to bring the following facts under your kind notice. 

That sir, in the month of September, 2002 1 registered one complaint to 

I,lr. A.K. Kharya, SE, hOC against one of my superior officers Mr. P. 

amabrahma AEE regarding mishehaviour and molestation attempted on me. 

f hereafter Mr. Kharya made a preliminary inquiry and obtained written 

4atements from some eye witnesses. Two of such statements dated 10.09.02 

given by the eye witnesses Slid Birendra Sarma, Sr. PA (MET) and Slid Ajiy Kr. 1 11 

 Jr. Computor which sustained my allegations against Mr. Ramabrabma are 

7oo4. 
d1./ 



appended herewith for your kind perusal. Finding no response from the SE, Mr. 

Kharya, 1 requested him verbally once again on 01.11.02 to be seiiou.s on my 

complaint and take necessary action against Shri Ramabrabma. When I was 

anxiously waiting for a justified action from SE on my complaint, I was surprised 

to get a letter bearing No. HOC/GAU,PF-888/2002/291 dated 06.11.02 from the 

SE, Mr. Kharva asking me to explain about some concocted complaints made by 

Mr. Ramabrahama against me regarding some alleged lapses of duties etc., which 

are not at all relevant to my comi;laints aforesaid but seemingly an attempt to 

suppress my serious complaint by way of harassing me. I smelt rat on the issue 

and become apprehensive of the honesty and sincerity of Mr. Kharya on my 

complaint. However I replied to the letter dated 06.11.02 on 08.11.02 rebutting 

the allegations which is self detailed. A copy of the letter dated 06.11.02 and my 

reply dated 08.11.02 are appended herewith for your kind perusal. 

That sir, the letter dated 06.11.02 issued by Mr. Kharya clearly evidenced 

his mindset since it was an attempt to eclipse and equate a serious crime of 

misbehaviour and attempted molestation by a senior officer by way of fabricated 

some false counter allegations of lapses of duties against me which are two 

different inconsistent issues altogether. 

That sir, since then, the SE, Mr. Kharya patronized a seemingly grudge on 

me for the reasons best known to him and started harassing me in day to day 

works and kept on pressurizing me to withdraw the complaint against Mr. 

Ramabrahma which I did not comply with. He then requested one of my,  
colleagues Mrs. Beenamala Deori Stenographer Gr. I, HOC, CWC, Guwahati to 

pursue me so that I may wthdraw the said complaint which Mrs. Deori declined 

to do. Berng unsuccessful in his venture. Mr. Kharya at one pomt of time, even 

threatened me the possibility of trouble and other worse consequences if I do not 

withdraw the complaint which I daunted only in order to uphold my dignity as a 

respectfiiJ woman and preserved the secrecy of the out-ofprestige issue only in 

order to avert indecent circulation of the same. 

That sir, inspite of adequate evidence from the eye witnesses regarding the 

misbehaviour of Mr. Ramabrahma against me the SE, Mr. Kharya resorted to 

tactical delay on my complaint deliberately and meanwhile he managed to 

transfer and send Mr. Ramabrahama out of this circl.e in May, 2003 in a 

clandestine manner with the only intention of protecting and safeguarding Mr. 

Rambrahma from the charges which is understood to had been referred to the 
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vigilance department also for action. It is understood that Mr. Khatya has got 

undue compassion on Mr. Rarnabrahma due to his unholy hob-nobbing with him. 

That sir, unfortunately some other developments took place in the 

meantime beyond my knowledge as a matter of coincidence. A complaint was 

lodged by one Mr. Ranabir Majumdar, Store keeper, CWC alleging about 

irregular procurement of material, misuse of official vehicles, abuse of official 

power and position etc. by Mr. Kharya and investigation of which was ordered by 

Chairman, CWC as per instruction of Prime Minister's Office, New Delhi and 

the enquity was conducted during 27.05.04 to 29.05.04 by Shri S.K. Sengupta, 

Chief Engineer, CWC, Bhuhaneswar. Another complaint was made by one CWC 

Women welfare Forum, a non-existent, fake organization alleging some misdeeds 

committed by Shri Monoranjan Tha, Dy. Director, Wireless, Guwahati wherein 

the name of Mr. Kharya also found a place. All these unwanted incidences 

generated a misbelief in the mind of Mr. Kharya that me and other female 

workers of this office had a hand at all these things which unnecessarily 

aggravated his hostile attitude towards me among others. 

That sir, being led by a strong mistaken belief as stated above, Mr. Khara 

taking advantage of his official capacity understandably resorted to a wild 

"remove-fe.rnales" drive and managed to get five female empiioyees including me 

now as a part of his hostile drive out of his office. I believe that my instant 

transfer is a culmination of the same unfair play of Mr. Kharya and I am an 

unfortunate victim of the same. 

That sir, in this process, my genuine issue which pertains to the outraging 

of modesty of a woman which was complained by me way back in 2002 has been 

left unattended over these years and non-issues have been imide issues with a 

rrtalaflde intention at the cost of my dignity as a woman which has become a 
:1 matter of my serious mental shock and I am fmding it too difficult to absorb and 

reconcile to. As such I beg to attract your kind attention on this matter once again 

herein for a serious action on my complaint against Mr. Ramabrabma and against 

Mr. Khaiya for his collusion with Mr. Rambrahma and his apathy and negligence 

on an issue of this dimension of criminal offence. I am also bringing this matter to 

the notice of the Women Cell constituted in the office of the Director General of 

Police. Govt. of Assam and Chairman, CWC, New Delhi for proper redressal of 

my grievances and in the event of non action, I shall not hesitate to take due 

shelter of law. I may kindly be allowed to mention here that while no action has 
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been taken on my complaint, on the contrary, I am being penalized by way of 

malafide transfer as a mockeiy of justice. 

Under the circumstances stated above, I would earnestly pray your honour 

kindly to review and cancel my order of transfer and allow me to continue in my 

present post at Guwahati and further to take necessary action against Mr. 

Rarnbrahrna and Mr. Kharya for their concerted misbehaviour and injustice 

against me and for this act of your kindness I shall remain ever grateful to you. 

Enclo: - (Copy of) 

My representation dated 09.06.04. 
S.E's letter dated 06.11.02 
My reply dated 08.11.02. 
Two statements dated 10.09.02 
of my eye witnesses. 

Dale: 14.06.2004 

Yours faithfully 

(GOPA DEY SARKAR) 
Sr. Computor, 

010- The Superintetiding Engineer 
Hydrological Observation Circle 
Guwahati- 14. 

ciac to : - 

The Chief Engineer B&BB, Central Water Commission, Shillong, for kind 
information and necessary a.ction. 



J7r 

jS(-)  P,  E — 

2003(1) 	 JOURNAL SECT1ON, 	 33 

The Indian Trade Journal published by the Director General of Commercial 
Irnelhgeriee and Stat sties, Kolkata which is a Government publication should 
he regarded as the standard medium for public advertisements in India, As a 
method ofi mprovi ng governance and bringing greater transparency in Admi n-
istral ion, Departments of Central Governmentiarganisatjon havinga website 
may use this as an additional medium for publication of the tender enquiries 
apart from the newspapers/Indian Trade Journal. ' 

fMinistry of Finance (Exp.) O.M. No. 15(1)/E.11(A)/02 daied 30th July, 20021 

	

As ra]  	,Cy of O.M. No. )1013/1112001-Estt, (A), dated 12,122002, 
Got'ernmen t of India (Department of Personnel & 7'raii:in,g). 

Subject : 	Report of the Complaints Conunittee constituted for preven. 
lion of sexual harassment of woñicn at work pIacc—Follow 
up action, 

The undersigned is directed to refer to this Department's O.M. No. 1101 3/10/97Estt. 
(A) dated 13th Februaryt 1998 (Publisl/ed in SLJ of October, 1998 US SI. No. 41) under Miich 
(lie guidelines and norms laid down by (lie Supreme Court in the case of V!.sJiaka and othe,s' v. State of ktyasi/mai, aiiti oI/leis, iT 1997(7) SC 384, for prevention of sexual harassment of 
women at work places, were circulated to all Ministries/Departments for compliance by all 
Concerned,  

The guidelines laid down by the Supreme Court provide, inter-a/ia, for the constitu-
(ion of a Complaints Committee in the employer's organization for redress of the conp1iini 
made by the victim. In this connection, a question has been raised regarding the status of the 
inquiry held by the Complaints Committee. It is clarified that the fThdings of the Complaints 
Committee regarding sexual Iuirassmin of the coniplai naniivictiin wi li,he binding on the 
disciplinary authority to initiate disciplinary proceedings against the Government servant(s) 
concerned under the provisions of the CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965. The report 0-  f the Complaints 
Committee should be Ireated asa preliminary report against the accused Government servant. 

The Ministries/Departmnets are requested to bring these instructions to the notice of 
all concerned and ensure that'necessary follow up action is taken ont1ie report of the 
Complaints Committee withouj any delay. 

E 391 	Copy of F. No. 1(6)12002 -Z. 11(11)1789, dated 3010.2002, 'Govt 

	

J 	eminent of India, Mutist,y of Finance, (Deciinmc,ij of ExpeiiJi- 
tare). 	 - 

Subject 	Payment of Dearness Allowance to Central Government 
employees—Revised Ruk's effective from 1.7.2002. 

The undersigned is directed to refer to this Ministry's Office Memorandum No. 1(1)1 
2002-.11( 13)1237 dated 203,2002 (Published in S.L.J. offlugusi, 2002 as Si. No. 71) on the 
subJect mentioned above and to state that the President is pleased o dcc ide that the l)carness 
Allowance payable to Central Government employees shall he enhanced from the existing 
rate of 49% to 52% of the pay with effect from !st July, 2002. 

.1 1  

2. The provisions contained in paras 3,4 and 5 of this Ministry's O.M. No. 1(13)197-
Ji.11(13) dated 3.10. 1997, (Pith! ishet! in S.LJ. )f January, 1998 us SI. No. 11) shall continue 
to applicable while regulating Dearness Allowance under these orders. 

(Mar.-17) 

I 
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL. 
GUWAHATI 111H, .1N'CH 
GUWAHATI - 781 005. 

O.A. No. - 143/04 	 . 	Mrs.Gopa Dey Sarker 
• 	 .. 	 Applicant 

	

• 	 - Versus- 

Union of India & Others,. 
• 	. 	. 	 Respondents. 

Reply filed on behalf of Sri N.K.PauI, the Respondent No.-07. 

That there is no cause or ground to implede the Respondent No. 07 in the 
proceeding 

That the Applicant cannot have any sort of claim or grievances against this 
Respondent. 

That this Respondent has been kept ported about his transfer to H.O.C. C.W.C., 	- 
Guwahati by the Superintending Engineer (Coord) Vide order No.-1/4 (13)/2003-
131313/2266-72. dt. 07.06.2004. 

That this Respondent has been stood relieved of his duties on 30.06.2004. 
and he has been directed to report for duties to the office of the 
Superintending Engineer, H.O.Circle, Guwahati as it reveals form the 
office order dt. 15.06.2004. issued by the Executive Engineer, C.W.C. 
Hakim para, P.O & Dist.- Jalpaiguri. 

That the Respondent has all along been votary to the official norms, procedures 
and discipline. He has been actually all set to carry out the order dt 07.06.2004. 
but the order dt. 25.06.2004. issued by the said Executive Engineer put to a halt 
to his joining in the new place of posting. 

z1z) 

L 

That it is understood from the order dt. 25.06.2004. that the previous order 
of transfer has been deferred in compliance of the order of the Hon'ble 
Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati. 

WIN  



I 
05. That this Respondent has recently on 09.07.2004. copy of the order of the 

Hon'ble Tribunal dt. 18.06.2004. along with some annexures including the copy 
of the Application filed by the Applicant, Mrs. Gopa Dey Sarker. 

That it transpires from the order of the Hon'ble Tribunal that this 
Respondent has been subsequently added as Respondent No. -07. 

That this Respondent is not at all clear as to why he has been impleded in 
the proceeding. 

It is emphatically stated that this Respondent had no prior knowledge 
about his transfer. 

That this 1&spondent humbly reiterates that he is always ready to carry out 
the order of the Superior Officer. 

VARIFICATION 

I, Sri Nirendra Kumar Paul (N.K.Paul), S/o Late Debnath Paul, aged about 54 
years presently working a senior computer in the office of L.B.Division, C.W.C., 
Hakimpara, P.O. & Dist.-Jalpaiguri, do hereby solemnly state that the statements made 
above are true to my knowledged and belief ànd.I sign this VERIFICATION on 13 "  day 
of July,2004. at Jalpaiguri. 

jJI'JJ 	
wtgh 

Enclo: 

Xerox Copy of the order Dt. 07.06.2004. 
Xerox Copy of the order Dt. 15.06.2004. 
Xerox Copy of the order Dt. 25.06.2004. 
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Tel. No.0364-2534424 2232294, 2534928 

TeLFax:0364.223294 
No. 1/4(8)/2003-BBB/ 
Government of India 

Central Water Commission 
Office of the Chief Engineer 

Brahmaputra & Barak Basin Organisation 

'Maranatha' Pohkseh 
P.O. Rynjah 
Shfllong-793 006, 
e-mail: cebbbsancharnetin 

Dated 

OFFICE ORDER 

The following Senior Computers are ereby trpnsferred to the offices 
shown against them with immediate effect in rublic interest. 

SI.No. Name & designation Present place Where to be 	Ri] 
of posting 	posted 

01 	Smt. Gopa Dey Sarkar HOC, CWC, 	LBD, CWC, 
Guwahati 	Jalpaiguri 

02 	Shri N.K. Paul 	 LBD, CWC, 	IHOC, CWC, 
(Jaipaiguri 	I Guwahaf 

This issues with the approval of Chief Eng:ineer (B&BB), CWC, Shillorg 

(SURESHCHANDRA) 
Superinfending Engineer (( 

Copy to :- 

Pay & Accounts Officer, CWC, New Delhi 
Under Secretary, Estt.Xl, CWC, New Delhi 
.Superintending Engineer, HOC, CWC, Guwahati. 
Executive Engineer, LBD, CWC, Jalpaiguri. 
Executive Engineer, MBD, CWC, Guwahafi. 
Persons Concerned (2 copies) 
Office order file 

17 
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t30g LI), c-/2iu4/ 	) 	\ 'i O 
6Ourgq.n of AaUi 
Oh ice a;' he fx.Etsno 
LOt 	?tpUS.r4J LvL.La 
Contr.1 	tx camission 
114414mt tL 	Ln Juurij. —. b - 	 •••• 4Ø - 	• 

I 

Conesqurnt upon his tznster via Sup raend1ng 
tncinoar(C), 6eU )asin, CC, $hLUong's office 	o. 
1/4(/21U3isOt3D/2266..fl, &td 7.6.20J4, Shri .jc, Paul, 
Sr- Conputor etnds r4iovod of his Cubes an 3U.4JQ 
Lfld 	ctçcj to roort for i'4Les to the of?jce at', thO Surinandinç I ninetir, 	Circle, CC, 

H 
-( 

£f.1J)1.49t 	ifttf. 

16 	The upartnncn(J Engimors H.U. Ctzcle, C C CUiahtLy14 (ietea) 

26 	The $uperinten.tng Lnçieo, (o) ( 0 a Boeing c.c, 
H 	 Shili.Ong. 

3. 	Iccounte &rnch, 	 C.C,u.L4çjuvL for 
inforatLon & nocosoary eet.tOn. 

4, 	011 Clerk, L.8.Uivn., C-C,hUp8iuUL* 

ruon concrnüø.. 

6. 	ireoncJ. file. 

1CLT1Vt F-I& !9fl. 



NO: LDO/CFJ-5/2004/ 	lIR- 
Government of India 
OfficeLf the Ex. Engineer 
Lower BrahmapLitra Division 
Central idater Commission 
Haki 

Dated: 	
1pi5-  L6- 

TCF URflR 

The date 1 oU relief of shri. N. <s Paul, Sr. Computor 
from L. 13.DiViSiOrl, CC,JalpaigUri on 30.06.2004 •&N.on his 
trensfer to the office of the Superintending Engineer,H1.O. 
Circle, C1C, GUwahati issued tilde this office order No.K80/ 
CE3-5/2/4/1875-1900 dated 15.6.2Q04 is hareby deferred ttll 
further orders in compliance of the Hon'ble Central ciini—, 
stratlue Tribunal, GUuahatl Benth order dated 18.6.2IJ041 

1.. 

a. 

The Suporintending Engineer, H.b.Circle, LLaC, 
GUuahatl for favour of informii tion alonguith a 
copy of thw notice dated 21.6.2U04 served by 
Shri Manak Chaflda, 4Advocate enclosing therewith 
a copy of Hon'ble CMT, Guwahati I3ench'S order 
dated 18.6.2004. 

The Superintending Engineer (C), 0&0 Basin, 
Organisation, CjC, Shillong. 

ccounts Branch, L-B-Divn.9 c.urC,Jalpaigurl. 

• 	 oill clerk, L.B.Diun. , C/C,JaipalgUri. 

Person Concerned (Shri. N.K.P8U1, Sr.computor). 

• 	personal File. 

- 

'I 
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GUW'AH Ti BEN ( H G1 W H Ti 

ttuf 

Mrs Gopp Dee Saku I 

T nion u !ne ia & O s 
: 	... Respondents 

I 

S ..  

I I ! 	!.  1Q
- 	+_- 	.. 	 -: 

• n additionai statement by the applicant. 

F •• 

The ipphcint boe named most humbh and iesoecthlfl\ state is under - 

1 That is statec' that 	our apphc ant approached this 11011 l"e Iri ..iraI agglle\ U and 

1 srisfiet with th 	ii atlsfer 	rnd posting c dei c ied 0 1.06.2004  1s5uet b\ The 

ipeimendent Et-ig1net 	(Co-oid) 	c4th th 	approai of the 	( hief Engmneei 

tE) 	C \\ 	wllOfl 	he1em iLe 	p 'ieinr is soc t to 	e r'rnsfei& torn 

H 	C 	ii  'w 	k LBr 	C\\ C 	diamun Tr 	'a d ( -iir i 	ior 

r te 	b 	tkl 	e'4e 	ichuria on 	( 6 2d 	'tat. 	q...o 	gi 	ted 

• 	• n 	. 11$20104 as an ineini measure. The appcant chailen 	d the impugned 	•; 

• )rcir of raisfer arid posEirig on spouse ground ainoilgSL ihe ohrr 	oulids. Since 

• 	• i the husband of the applicant is also a Govi Ernployee 	nd at present he is posted 

- 	• •I I 

at Guwahati. moreover apDiicant got a niinor daughter. 

S. 	
5 	 • 	S 	 • 	 • 	S 	 • 

S  

'S. 	• 



. That it is stated that during pcndcncv of the orina1 appllcatioi. Govt. of India.. 

	

• 	 Ministry of Statistics And Progranie. Implementation Department have issued 	
'V 

office order 	letter bearin No. 1102415/2004 555 dated 01.03.2005. whrebv 

	

• 	
the appiicnr is poted to the post oi Statisiicai investigator grade- IV  of the rom  

Sub-Ordinife, Statistical service on regular btsis and as per the sk order 

apndcant i posted in the office of the IBi1. Ministry cf Mine& GuwahaL as per 

the clause 2 of the said order the promotion - shall be effective iom the daf of 

mptior of the 	Moreover in tetms of c:ausc 4. 5 and 6 all the 	
V 

'c ' cf  tcdu.rL n r tc irnmc ctiot for fLatirn of miv 

and aio fcr irnineaist& eiese of t1ie othcr iioroted 1anEfet red to enirie he'n 

o accuiie the charae of t1e new asstiment it the eirliest attet 'r ath.n of 

joining time as adnissihie under the ruies it is further stated that pramotion order  

sL41Jec to the Ot t ccire of Al assisting penuing cae in .-anous Courts of La 

In iew of the office order dated 01M32005 Hon'ble Tribunal he pleased 

to oose or the )uhl W1ihC ifioit Mth the c i ecion to t1 e i ondenis to 

c&e ti e app1I..a t iif1 iniciare effeLt TO cliable. lit.i to Iu ni the 
Jp 

V 	 promot10 u fl post in the office of the IBM ., Mirdstt-v Of Mines Guwahati. 

Copy of,  the oi'der dt.Oi.03.2005 is annexed herewith for. persaJ of 

Floilbie Tribunal and marl-/ed as Annxure-A. 	 V 	

V 

	

• 	 That this application is tade honafide and for the ends of JUstice. 

	

V • V 	 • 	 • 	
• V 	 • 	 .V 	 In 	facts and circumstances stated above •. 	 • • 

	 V 

	

V 	 . 	cu hirdships appropriale order directing the 	
V 

V 	 • • 	

V 	
V 
 respondents to release the applicant-to enable her to 

 
I 	

loin tt- c pIo1o1onI po' 	of the Stattsttca 

• 	 V 	 . 	 .. 	 .. 	 . 

V 	 .• 	

. . 	 .. 	 .... 	. 	. 	. 





as 

VF9CATON 

1. Mrs. Gona Dcv Sarkar Wio Skin Dipankar Sarkar. aged about 39 years. resident 

of Lachir Nagar presenriy working as Si: Computor in rhe office of the 

Superintendin Engineer, Hydrological Observation Circle, Guwahati- 14. do 

hereby verify that the statements made in Paragraph i to 3 ate true to my 

knowledge and I have not suppressed any material fact. 

id I & this 'enfiton on this the 31 day of Alarch, 2005 

O7 	Lck± 

ii 



SL No. Wm S/SM ISm2 
I RKMhur 
2 KS. V,C. Nair 
3 
4 

M.SKatakwal 	 -- 
RitaTiwsri  

5 R.LGupta 
6 S.K. Sharrna 
7.  iB.M. Lal 

Bipin Btharl  Garg 
9 Gopa Dey Sarkar ,  

RenuKakkar  107  
ii RajXurnartThhilatarnn 
12 Si( Rupanwar  

RaIatScngh  
14 N,K.Laknhrni 
is  hPrasadSingh  

VeenaAbott_ 16 
-. 

18 R.S.Manral 
19 Vlrtod Gutati  
20  Savitn Takhtani  
21 Moiinurnar  
22 VinodKum& 

aKSh.rrn 
24 	•: Asha Shrma 
25 D.P. Shargava 
26 	/ Sla Ram.. 
27 
28 

Suntoth  
MC. Das 

29 S.NSufl  

30 SR. Dixrt  
31 Harsat______  

34 
3Athana  

K.S. Varaprsad 
35 AK.V. Londa 

L36 Rat Kumar Joshi  
37 V.  
38 
39 

R C. Kathona____ 	 .• 

R.S Panwar 
0 	_S.K.Syataa_ 

V 

S 	
2 

I 	

I 

Pio. 11102012004-SSS 
Góvernmert of india 

Mlnstry of Statistics & Prormme Implementation 
Srdr Patet Bhavan, 

Sansad MarL 
New ethi.1 10001 

• 	 Dated 1 March, 2005 

Subject: Promotion to Stetiatical invetiator Grade 1V of the Subordinate Stattatical 
Service ($SS) regarding 

The competent authority is pleased to order that the foflowing oflicias who are 
presentiy holding feeder posts, recognized by the cadre conttol authority for promotion to 

•  Statistical investigator Grade 1V of the Subordinate Statistical Service (SSS), be promoted 
as 8tMtstkat tnvestigator Grade IV of SSS in Vid paytate of Rs5000-8000 on regular 
basis:. 



44 KnsFlanu Kumar UhOS M 

45 
46 

Subhash Chandra Bhatt 
9aIamSnh Rawat 

47 SarojSharma 
48. Chandra Dawany 
49 Latha.M 	

0 

50 Jharna Bose 
51 RekhaJohri  
52 NandanSinh 	- 
53 AniIKumarSInh 
54 S.S. Chauhan 
55 John Roxburgh Poter 
56  

Ashok Kumar Daa 
57 
58 

RakeshKUmarPafldey_______________ 
SureshChand  - 

60 RocpRarnSharma 
61 Shamshe.r Shkh 
62 KalparaRajusornkuwar - 
63 Srnt. AfA.Sue 
64 J . A. Famahnam 
65 RN6rayanan.  
66. SS.Cayal 
67 $.S.Bht  
68 ShamaGoptani 
69 Nerayan Sfrigh -, 
70 Manolkurnar.  
71 BudhParkash Kaushik  

72 
13 

- 	MohirvderPrasad  
Sur6sPsKUr2r_ 

ff- 	 p4LIhll;...II.T;I 

75 Vinod_Kurnar_Sharma  
76 BaldavRaj$harrfla... 
77 T Mittár Saini  
78 praIadSb_ 
79 O . P. Oahiya 
80 R.SNei 
81 K .S.S. Nair 	- 
82 	.. Ashsh Sarin 
83.. . 	.GovindaraYafl __a' 
84 	. 
85 	.. <r;shanKurnar Meena 
86 Shyam Sunder Sharma 
87 
88 

Krhafl Kumar 
Sm*.Chander Tara 

89 
90 
91 

RatanSingh 

LokeshKurnar  - 
92 

--- 
Ram Govnd Pam  

93 
•94_ 

. Nawalosh Kumar Snha 
I(.shav!gh_____.. 

0 	Pradeepkumal Pras6d 

i JL._------- 
97  Singh  

LI 

2 



	

!' The above promotions shall be effective from the date of assumption of the char9e. The 	/ 

	

officials shall be on probabon for a period of two years. The posting!transfer of the above 	V 
ment,oned officers are ordered as under, 

No. Nam 	 Date of - prawt 	Pres.ni 	slgns1lon Potited to is 

bIrth 	posted In 	place of 	of the post StetstiCaI 
minlabitw 	Posing 	held on 	lnv1iatOr 
Dopotrnontet 	 ,gaMr 	GrecIefVfllho 

basis 

	

1 	 2 	 3 	 5 	 6, 	7 	 8 

	

I 	R.K. Matru 	17-W.ay-45 010 Food and 	New DeIN St2l$bCaI 	040M 
Pubbic 	 invesbgator Cooperatofl. Mb 

Dittnbubon 	
GradeIl 	Agrtcu!tull. New 

Delhi  

	

2 	K.S V C Nau 	17-Ma-52 CWC 	6url 	Senior 	NSO (FOD) 

	

1 CorflplJtOr 	BefhVflput (Onasa) 

	

3 	M.KatAw 	04-May-O CWC 	NewDeihi Senior 	CWC*wDelh)j 
Comp'.stor 

	

4 	Rite'1*ifl 	26-Sap-57 BPRDI 	New DOIN S1atisticI 	DGEST, New Dethi 
lnvlb99tof 

	

5 	R.L Gup.a 	03-Apr-41 CWC 	New Delhi Senior 	CWC, New Delhi 
Computer 

	

6 	S K Sharme 	02-May-60 CWC 	New Delhi Senior 	CWC. Now DeIP" 

Computer 

	

7 	B M. t.al 	21-Ap41 	Olo Food and 	Now Delhi 	StatistiCal 	010 AgricultUre 

Pubti 	 tnvestgatot CoopefabQflM0 

O,Er1bubofl 	 Grade-IL 	Agrioiltute, New 
De4h 

	

8 	Bpn Chart Gwg 10-May62 CWC 	New Delhi Senior 	NSSO (FOD) New 

	

Compiiot 	Delhi 

	

9 	Gop. Day Sarkar 05Jan-65 CWC 	Guwaiab, Senior 	IBM, Wo Mines 
-• 	 -'- 	Computor 	Guwahati 

New
• 	 _ 

	

O 	Renu KMker 	24-Feb57 CWC 	New Delhi Senior 	NSSO (FOD) 
Conipulor 	Delhi 

ti n iaØ2 
 C noor 

Tahivararni 	 S 	 Computer 	Delhi 

	

12 	S K Ruparwaf 	14-JC)-51 CWC 	Lucknow 	Senior 	NSSO (FOD) 
Computer 	FaiLabad 

	

- 

13 	RIh 	 11May.51 	C 	 rr 	9 
COmpulor 

	

14 	.15hlfll 	30A11952 CW+JNew  Deth 	of S000)

Computel• Delhi 

	

15 	J 	hPrasd 	07-May-SO 	 a 	Senior 	1NSSO(FOD)Gaya 

Singil 	 S 	
Compulol . 

VO 	
I CWC 	 Now bip 	 iFOD) New 

Cmpu1or 	Delhi 

	

17 	ShardaMahaiafl 01-Nov-49 CWC 	 NewDelhi Senior 	NSSOOD)NO'' 
computof 	Defl 

	

18 	RSMnraI 	22-Apr-57 CWC 	,. NewO&hi 	 New  

I 	 I 	
S 	 Co.,iutO1 	Delhi 

- 	. 	t-fGutavti9Ja
'' 	550 (FOD) New 

Computer l Delhi 

S 	
S 	 I 

3 
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20 Savtn Tathiam 	10 1 *J - 55 CWC New Deft Sonr NSO (FOD) ti 
Computer Deft 

2* Mai ÔÔ 0a S&' NS& (FOP) New 
Cornputor DsIPi4 

ojoo umw 
Computot DelhI 

23 1k Sanna Ii— cWc New CON i NSSO (FOP) New 
Computer Delhi 

24 Asha Sriarrna 12-Oct New Delhi Seniot NSSO (FOP) NOW 

Computot Delhi 

25 0 P Bharsva 01-Apr.54 CWC ølopel Senior DIe of Econorrnce 
Computer I Stat, Oto Agn. .5 

CocpnBhopai 
28 &. Ram 16-Aug-5I CWC Agra Senior NSSO (FO0) 

Coffiputix Fsrtdabgd 

- 2 antoii I i-Nov&% CWC $enlr 	- FOD) New 
Computer Delhi 

28 1Apr54 CWC New C 5eflwr NSSO (FOP) Now iMCD&9 
Cornputor Delhi 

2 -  S N. Sufl 10-Dec.53 CWC New Delhi S.no'. NSSO (FOP) New 
compuftf Deihl  

30 $ R Dizil 030100-58 cWC New Delhi Senio. NSSO (FOP) New 
Computor Delhi 

3* l4arsi 30-iar*-72 8.P,R.O 	,. New Delhi Statistical DGE8IT., New Delhi 
Investigator 
Gt1.-lt  

32 G.P. Si 254ul-511 cWC fw belhi Senct i$O(FOt)) New 
Computer Delhi 

33 AdItys Adh.na 02-Feb-59 CWC Lucknow ,Senor, NSSO (FOP) 

Hyerabed 

Computer 

Sniot,NSSO(FOO) 

O4thpt 

34 KS. Varaprsad 13-May-53 -CWC 
• I Computot Karimnagaf 

35 AK V. Londa 28-n-54 CWC 	- Bhop& SOfliOt NSSO (FOP) Ujein 
Computof  

35 Ra KumwJoshi 30-Mar.57 CNC New Delhi Senior NSSO (FOP) New ,  
Compitix Deihi 	- 

37 V. Suresi 03-May42 CWC 	., New Delhi Senior P480 (FOP) New 
CornpuUx Delhi 

38 K C Katnona 01-Min42 VWC Now Delhi Senior NSSO (FOP) New 
Computer Delhi' 

39 RS. Parrwsr 07-00-55 - CWC New Delhi senw NSSO (FOP) New 
• Computer Poihi 

wastavs -ug - 
Computor Gorakhpur 

41 N.K. Peul 	- 15-Apr-SI CWC New Delhi Senior NSSO (FOO) New 
Coniputor Delhi 

.42 WKIV. O3Jn46 OIoRM unt$ 	- 010 RNI. New Delhi 
L Clerk 

43 Qopinaiti Dey 20-Jul-56 Die 01 Kolkata Junior NSSO (F 00) 
M$tkatiflg and . Statistical Maida 
Inspection ___________ As5istalt -. 

44 Kilshanu Kum* 04-Aug41 AVOpOIOiCat KoWatta. Statistical NSSO (FOP) 
Ghosri Sutvey of IndLa Compulor Makia - 



i 	•: 

-S .  

 rC  

- r- SSubhe Sh 114cb-40 ior 
Chendrs 

--- _jj— o1.--- 
• Rswsl 

47 _ai -  ikib 

467. Cf.n4ra Dewany 294ur52 Ôó&D j New Delhi 

p_ 
tio;nr----  m1Ju - 

51 DG 580 NOW DoIhi Rekha Joflii 30-May64 

5U fSh 07-F b-64 Hesith8FW New Delhi 

53 MKumavSWa .2049i58 P1aflnng, New Deh 
CQ3sOfl 1 

54 S.S. Ch.in 15-Mar.60 He$tji $ f New Dlhi 

hn RoxburjfT 19.Au.53 DC 580 New DeW 
Pews 

56 Ashok kumar 2Ofr.51 OG $80 New Detht 
Dawrs 

57 Raiteth Kumar 10Nov.62 010 Secondary Now DePM 
PandCy ,andHgher 

W 
EthbCbOfl V 

suresh 29- 

59 ShuPi Bafa 08-Feb-54 DC $80 New Delhi  

RoopRan'i 2Aug-63 M/oRurai NewDeV 
SPiarrna Development 

61 amstr $#1a&h 13-May48 0?.. 01 Nagpur 
MarKeting and 

Ote. 01 Nagpw 62 Kalpana Rau 01-Oct.63 
S0fn4u1**r. MarketIng and 

Srnt. 	 M. Sute 
Inspection- 

63 19-Au945 Anttwoplo9ic.aI Nagpur 
___________ Sixvey of India 

64 J.& Ramatgám 07-Nov46 AnOtoplogical Nagpw 
Surve, of India 

T RNarayanr 26 çMaY41 HeTW New Delhi  

6 $., Dayal 15-Mg- 0 Health &FW 	ewDeth 

67 
S,S Sli- 

Health ifNewoemi 

rsw 
0e4h1 

M TO 
Delhi 

tW"1 io:beif 

Con'çtitot I 	80. New Dc 

Delhi 

Computot 	01e. of Economics 
& Statiatics.New 

Computor 	Dto of Econonh.cs 
& SLat*stic$.New 
Delhi 

Compulor 	Health £ FW, New 
DelhI 

Computor 	Pt*rmrng 
Gade4 	Conni. New 

Delhi 
COfnputor 	Health £ FW, New 

Delhi 

Computor 	DIe of Economics & Statiaticsj4ew 
Delhi  

Cotnputor 	the of Economics 
& Sfotishcs,New 
Delhi 

Cornputor 	to Agriculture & 
Cooperation, Wa 
Agncutture, New 
DeThi 

Computor 	Health & FW. New 
Delhi 

Computot I Diel of Economics 
& Statttscs.New 
Deihi 

Junior 	Wo Rural 
Statistical 	Development, New 
Assistant 	Delhi 
Junior 
Stati.sical 	Nagpui 
A*sstatit 
Amor 	IBM, Wo Mines, 
Statistical 	Nagpur 

Statistical 	IBM, Mb Minea. 
Compulor 	Nagpur 

Sttat;cal I NSSO(FOD). 
Computor 	Negpus 

UVrnputot 	Health & FW, New 
DeIi 

FWNew 
De 

tf;;---' 	 - -• 
• Oethi 
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.68 Shame Gopiani 28-Dec-53 Hsaflh I FW -  Ne* bevii Computor Hoatth £ FW, 
DeWi 

ëI atsyan 0S38 iHeatth £W Nowbii 
0eTh3 

10 ManofKr 09-Jan65 OeGenet.tcW b7nT.V 
Ai4a*icn Computer Coopera1on Mb 

VVV 

V 

Agrlcuftus'e New _ 
Delhi 	- 

71 Budh Parkash 20eb-48 t DO SID Now Oeih ComputO DO 510, New 

72 Mohinder Pissed -19-J$-5O DO 510 New Oe4N Cnputor DO 510. f4evv 	- 
V  Delhi 

73 Suissh Kuw 07-Aug-56 Hearth I FVV New Deft Computor Health I FW. New 

- 7. .3a.shre Kurnar 25-Apr472 Rural 	• New QsThl Junkoi Ots. of Economics 
V 

V  Dàveiopmen Staestcal . I. S1atIatcs,New 
Msstan1 0eth 	

V 

yin. W pcjsnr -'i&ig-52 Dt.. 01 New Delh Tethrscal 
V 

010. of ECoroflics 
Sharma 	I . Encs & Cte & Statsft.s.New V . 	- V 	. 

.St.ststcs' . Delhi 
76 BaiiRaj 07-Aug.4 01*. Of New 0eth Tethntcat 

_ 
DIe. 01 Economtcs 

• Shanna 	• Economics a Cieiit 

. 

£ Sleiistics,New 
SSb . DeIN 

77 -Mar 	aino 	. OS-Aug-52 
. 

HaalUi 6 FW Now Deffis Computer 
_ 

Health & FW. New 
Delhi 

78 Prahtad Singh 12-Jan-50 DI.. Of 	-- FarId bad Juho? NSSO (FOD), 
- .•.•• 	. 	'•.• . Mafiebng and Stcsl Pandabad' 

Assistant 
79 OP. Dahlya 	• 13-Feb-53 Health & FW t4ew Dc Couter Health I FW. Nw V • . Delhi 
ià - WN.gI eaithW New 0ei-  putor Health & FWN*w 

V • • '. • D&N. 

I . 	.. •, . DelhI 
82 Ashish SatIn V  14-00.69 Health £ FW. New Health &FW New DelhI Computer 	- 

• DeINV 

. 	63 Govtnd Narayan I 5-Jul.72 C S 0 New Delhi Computer CS 0 New DelhI 
,Soni ' V 	- V 	V • 	V  (5.5.) V 	V 

84 - Neersj Vem . 03Jun.72 C S 0. 	V  New Dffii Computer CVSVO• *  New Delhi V 
• (SS.) V  

95 P(rlshen Kumar 	- - 03-0ct-68 C S.O. 	V  t4e'w Delhi Computer C S -67 New Delhi 
Moons 

2BJun-67 1 C.S 0, New Delhi Computer C 5.0 . New OeIhi 86 Shysm Sunder 	• 
Shsnna • - . .- 

C SO. 
V ___ 

Ne 	DelhI 
• 

(S S.) 

Computer 
(SS) 

CS 0.. New Delhi 
- 

V 	87 KsI*han Kurnar 
- 

2lJut-71 
___ 

se $TltChande, 04-Api-li C.S.OV 	- N*WDei Computer CSO New Delhi V  Two I. (SS) V  
89 Raten -Singh 04-Apr.69 C SO. New Delhi CompuLor 	- C SO.. New Delhi 	- 

V 	V • (S.S.) 
90 Kuldeep SingP 21-Ju4-71 C.S.O. New Delhi Computer C;S.O., New Delhi 

Range (S.SV) 
91 Lokeah KMmar 106.Jun.75 - C.S.O. New DeP- Computer - - C.S.O , New Delhi 

U 

U 

n 
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1 •  

• 4 Gon .ff  CTo. 
(S S.) 

'er 
_____ 

i- r 
____ 

-' 
• 

ir  Computof 
($8) 

C.SN 

94 KaIj O3ju67! . NewDe!i 
I(S.S) 

Conputo .C.SO.NewOeth4 

C S:O., New Oeth, 9 PradeepKurnar. 	15-Mai.67 •C.SO, New OeN COputor 

ii 

p 	 r 

Dev OB - 
KrupandPi Marketn and Sttistcai Guntuf 

....L..... 
97 

..rati 
Gurdeep $tngP 	' 	15.ju1.74 

 Inspecton ¶. Assistant 
Corrputoe }4ath 8 t'W. New C.S 0. 	I New Oe!i 

1 Badan (S,$) Oeth 

98 Satyei*a Kunw 	20Jan41 C S 0. 	.. 	New Deft comptitor.  Heaft 81W. New 

99 
I  

A~Kunw 	216e 711 C SO.. 	) p4ewOeeii 

(SS) 

Compoi' 

0&hI 

4eItPi8 1W. New 

i Jv 	 29.Ju$.54 
BaPwan9uypa '. 

Ott, Of 	Naput 
Metinsnd 

(S.S) 

Junr 
SetJt$cat. 

Oe1h 

NSSO (100) 
Nagpur 

hspeon  Assstait  

The Mnlsbies/Depatrnents concerned are requested to .intiate immediate action for 
f1xaton of pay, etc. of the' offica1(s) posted under thpr control after obtaining their options under 
FR22if necessary. 

It is requested that fmrnethate ácton may please be taken under intimation to this Ministry ,/' 
• 	for release of the officials promotedftransferred to enable them to assume charge of the new 

assignments at the earliest, after availing of joining fime etc. as admissible under rule. 

6 This omce order is subiect to the outcome of all the oxistfrg cases reiating to the subject 
pending in various Cowls of Law. 

(A.K.Saxena) 
Joint Secretary to Govt. of India 

No. 110241512004-SSS 	 . 	 Dated: 1. 3. 2005 

DIsptbur!on; 

Officers concerned. 
ADG (VS)1(GR)1(St<N)i(KVR), MOS&P1. 
DOG .(VK  )I (AKY)i (PCT)/ (VKA)1 (RK)/ (PC)I (PD)/(NVT), MOSAPI 

4 Admni / Admn.H/ Admn.IlliAdmn.fVlGeneral Section, M/o Statistics & P I New Delhi.  
5. N. (AKG) ir.(NRO)/Oit(OR)/Oir.(SS), M/o Statistics & Pl. New 

• 6 SA(SCO)/US(GS8), Mlo Statistc.s & P.1., New Deths-i 
7. Oirector.(Admn.) MIO Statistics & P.1. SSO (FOD) East BJock6 Levets 4-7 R K. Puram, New . 	

Delhi.,110066 
Under Secsetary to the Govt of India. Central Water C<YT'IIThSSIOfl, Sewa Bhavan, R K Puram, 
New Delbi.110008. 
Under Seaetry (ADmn.) DGE&T. Shaiam Shako Bhavan. New Delt-i 

• 	•• 	• 	I 	 • 	•• 	.7 
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f.  It 

Under Secretary, Wo Agrk.iture. DepIt. of Agriculture & Cooperaton, Krishi Ohavan, New 
Delh-1. 
Dy. Director (Admn.) Die. General of Crl, Aviation, opposite Saldarjung Airport. New Delhi. 
110003. 

12 Under Secretary to Govt. of india. Wo Rural Oeelopment. Kzlshl Bhavan. New Delhi. I 
11 Dy. Director ( dmn)- i4 DG S.W. Dept of Commerce (SupØy Division) Jeevan Tara Budding. 

New Delhi-i 
Dy. Director Admn$l (KS) D.GH.S. Nirman Bhavan, New Deth1 
Senior Superintendent, M/O Statistics & P.1. NSSO tFOD), Berhampur (Orisa) 
Senior Super intendent,. M/O Statistics & P.I. NSSO (FOD),' FaLzaad U.P. 

17, Senior Superintendent. M/O Statistics & Pt. NSSO (FOD) tapur. 
18. Senior Superintendent. MO Statistics & Pt. NSSO (FOD) CIaya. 
19, Senior Superintendent, M/O Statistics & P.I. NSSO (FOD), Ujian 

Senior Superintendent, MbO Statistics & P.I. NSSO (F0t)) Gorakhpur 
Senior Supehntendent,,M/O Statistics & P.I. NSSO (FODKarIrnnaga 
Senior Superintendent, M/O Statistics & P. NSSO (OD), Malda, 
Senior Superintendent, PAlO Statistics & P.I. NSSO (FOD). Nagpur 	. 

24, Senó6parintandait WQStabsica.&P.t. NSSO(FOD). Guntur 
25. Mrnintraeve Officer, M/O Statistics & P.I. NSO (FOD) Faridabad 
28. Under Secretary, M16 Human Resource Development, Shastri Bhavan-1 

Under Secretary to Govt of India, Planning Con'irnession; Vójana Bhavan. New Delhi-I 
Dy Secretary to Govt. of India, PEO.Ptarining CommissionYojana Bhavan. New Delhi- I 
Head of Office. AnthropotçicaI Survey of India. M/o Tounsrn and Culture. Depti. of Culture. 
27,Jawahadal Nehru Road, Kolkata-700016 

30 Under Secretary to the Govi.of India, Wo Consumer Affairs, Food and Pubhc Distribution, 
Krishl Bhavan. New DeU. '  
Section Officer, Mb Agriculture, Deptt. of Agri.' & Coop. DIe. Of Marketing & Inspcction.Head 
office, Farlcfabad (Haryana) 
Assistant Director (Adrnn) Bureau of Police Research & Development, Block-I 1 3/4th floor. 
CGO Complex,Lodhl Road, New Delhi-I 10003 
Admlnistrat,ve Officer, National Institute of Communicable Diseases. Die. General of Health 
Services, 22.Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-I 10054. 
Asstt. Press Registrar (Adrnn.) Wo Information and Broadcasting i/o the Registrar of 

Newspapers for India,New Delhi. 
Chief Administrative Officer, tWo Agricuture,Deptt. of Agri & Coop. Ote, Of Eco a Statistics, 
Bhopal(MP.) 
Sr. Administrative Officer, Indian Bureau of Mines. Guahati 
Sr. Administrative Officer, Indian Bureau of Mines, Nagpur. 

38 President! Secretary, SSSAssoaation. New Delhi. 
AD (01)-for Hiridi version. 
AD, Data base Colt 
Guard file. 

42 bkifice Boad. 
ia. Wabsile of the Ministry. 
44.ISSsectlon. 

9 
f 	 (A.K.Saxena) 

Joint Secretary to Govt. of India 

I' 


